2008 Prairie View Runners Roost Invitational
Addenbrooke Park - Lakewood, Colorado
Tuesday, September 23, 2008
5,000 Meters - High School
3,000 Meters - Middle School

Girls High School Individual Results

Place Name Grade Bib Team Time Pace

1 Nabhreini, Jhenya 12 838 Peak To Peak 20:31.71 06:37.3
2 CZASTKWICZ, OLA 12 646 Lakewood 21:06.39 06:48.5
3 Greksa, Cali 10 1194 Summit 21:09.25 06:49.4
4 Tillman, Zoe 9 1174 Standley Lake 21:12.86 06:50.6
5 Otto, Emma 9 44 Berthoud 21:19.09 06:52.6
6 Carlson, Jill 11 79 Broomfield 21:39.85 06:59.3
7 Hansen, Kim 10 461 Estes Park 21:42.29 07:00.1
8 Weitzel, Chelsea 10 477 Estes Park 21:45.90 07:01.3
9 Bass, Brooke 10 567 Horizon 21:46.56 07:01.5
10 Olson, Tess 10 1423 Summit 21:48.04 07:01.9
11 Scheifley, Alisha 9 1432 Summit 21:49.22 07:02.3
12 Wang, Mary 12 848 Peak To Peak 21:53.15 07:03.6
13 White, Katie 12 637 Kent Denver 21:53.65 07:03.8
14 Zec, Brittney 9 122 Broomfield 22:00.73 07:06.0
15 Spalinger, Kaila 10 370 D'Evelyn 22:05.01 07:07.4
16 Randle, Erica 9 15 Arvada West 22:12.17 07:09.7
17 Goss, Sarah 11 147 Brush 22:14.30 07:10.4
18 Haase, Hilary 11 859 Platte Canyon 22:15.16 07:10.7
19 Heil, Lauren 12 1159 Standley Lake 22:19.08 07:12.0
20 Lynch, Tarrah 11 1099 St Mary's Academy 22:20.33 07:12.4
21 Stafford, Brittany 10 371 D'Evelyn 22:22.69 07:13.1
22 Milano, Victoria 9 162 Brush 22:22.95 07:13.2
23 Bell, Aly 11 299 D'Evelyn 22:30.42 07:15.6
24 Rodenburg, Jasmine 11 843 Peak To Peak 22:30.72 07:15.7
25 Koschnitzke, Hannah 11 462 Estes Park 22:50.70 07:22.2
26 Snyder, Melanie 11 111 Broomfield 22:52.34 07:22.7
27 Hood, Caitynn 10 880 Prairie View 22:52.74 07:22.8
28 Humphrey, Marci 12 915 Ralston Valley 22:54.67 07:23.4
29 ORTIZ, CASSANDRA 9 990 RMHS 22:55.89 07:23.8
30 SHILLING, LIZZY 10 1005 RMHS 22:56.24 07:23.9
31 CATHCART, BRIANA 11 960 RMHS 22:56.78 07:24.1
32 MUNRO, ARTANNA 12 987 RMHS 22:57.31 07:24.3
33 Bishop, Julie 10 1184 Summit 22:57.89 07:24.5
34 Lunsky, Sammy 11 1413 Summit 22:58.33 07:24.6
35 McPhee, Rachel 11 468 Estes Park 22:58.67 07:24.7
36 Wong, Sheanne 10 1059 Rock Canyon 22:59.50 07:25.0
37 Hunt, Jody 11 1032 Rock Canyon 22:59.85 07:25.1
38 Anna, Corman 9 898 Ralston Valley 23:00.59 07:25.4
39 Toland, Jan 11 1175 Standley Lake 23:01.62 07:25.7
40 Whitehead, Kayla 11 851 Peak To Peak 23:01.90 07:25.8
41 Huber, Leah 9 1031 Rock Canyon 23:02.91 07:26.1
42 RASTALL, ADDY (GALE) 10 999 RMHS 23:03.32 07:26.2
43 BAIRD, TAYLOR 11 954 RMHS 23:03.54 07:26.3
44 Brown, Amber 9 569 Horizon 23:03.78 07:26.4
45 Gavito, Tori 11 1156 Standley Lake 23:07.91 07:27.7
46 FACTOR, KARA 11 651 Lakewood 23:08.72 07:28.0
47 DOTY, MAKENZIE 12 964 RMHS 23:10.72 07:28.6
48 Saifee, Jessica 9 1104 St Mary's Academy 23:13.21 07:29.4
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Steadman, Hanna
Johnson, Alex
Murdock, Jenn
Leonard, Julia
Hayes, Julia
Kane, Meghan

SCHMIDT, KAYLAH

MATHIS, SHELBY
Atkins, Alyssa
Laing, Carmen
GILLETTE, SARAH
Barton, Briana
Trujillo, Ashley
Loberg, Amy
VALDEZ, AUBREY
Morgan, Sarah

MUELLER, GENEVA

Foy, Lindsey
Allen, Baylie
Stamper, Brooke
PEEL, SHAYLA
Micho, Meredith
Robinson, Shanelle
Jessen, Emma
Fagler, Dillon
Loberg, Sarah
Montano, Joslyn
Jackman, Shelby
Lemmon, Courtney
Graebel, Jessica
Sharp, Alyssa
Barlow, Lindsay
McQuinn, Michelle
Brouillet, Melissa
Haase, Kelly
Stamper, Sarah
Owsley, Jessica
Sullivan, Katie
Brandenberg, Julie
Secora, Molly
Lowrey, Erin

Cyr, Katie
Swanson, Molly
Lynch, Alex
Hoekstra, Natalie

BERRYMAN, NATALIE

Dougherty, Taylor
Mertens, Jill
Kolberg, Kristen
Payne, Emily
Miller, Samantha
Seely, Missy
Duncan, Sarah
Isely, Raquel
Reeves, Millie
Douglas, Morgan
McKinley, Jordon
Mitchell, Lauren
Galecki, Samantha
Duby, Andrea
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472
824
530
41
1196
1199
1004
984
451
464
655
298
945
4
1011
344
986
1311
479
113
992
1040
561
38
32
43
1163
1033
923
1092
845
603
469
304
860
114
1042
21
76
366
740
140
473
1161
818
640
907
161
616
492
931
1046
1024
1096
102

929
1100

589

Estes Park
Peak To Peak
Frederick
Berthoud
Summit
Summit
RMHS

RMHS

Estes Park
Estes Park
Lakewood
D'Evelyn
Ralston Valley
Berthoud
RMHS
D'Evelyn
RMHS

Valley

Faith Christian
Broomfield
RMHS

Rock Canyon
Hinckley
Berthoud
Berthoud
Berthoud
Standley Lake
Rock Canyon
Ralston Valley
St Mary's Academy
Peak To Peak
Kent Denver
Estes Park
D'Evelyn
Platte Canyon
Broomfield
Rock Canyon
Arvada West
Broomfield
D'Evelyn
Machebeuf
Brush

Estes Park
Standley Lake
Peak To Peak
Lakewood
Ralston Valley
Brush

Kent Denver
Faith Christian
Ralston Valley
Rock Canyon
Rock Canyon
St Mary's Academy
Broomfield
Arvada West
Ralston Valley
St Mary's Academy
Arvada West

Jefferson Academy

23:18.95
23:19.70
23:19.94
23:20.22
23:22.00
23:22.29
23:23.31
23:23.69
23:24.03
23:24.34
23:24.61
23:24.93
23:25.21
23:25.51
23:26.51
23:28.33
23:28.96
23:30.00
23:30.81
23:31.28
23:32.82
23:34.28
23:36.90
23:37.76
23:38.48
23:38.79
23:39.86
23:42.25
23:45.62
23:46.98
23:48.11
23:50.87
23:51.53
23:52.34
23:52.97
23:53.54
23:54.93
23:55.25
23:55.57
23:55.94
23:56.78
23:58.64
24:00.58
24:02.02
24:06.18
24:06.87
24:11.09
24:11.96
24:14.23
24:15.98
24:18.82
24:21.38
24:23.45
24:23.72
24:24.47
24:25.16
24:27.65
24:31.50
24:33.16
24:34.34

07:31.3
07:31.5
07:31.6
07:31.7
07:32.3
07:32.4
07:32.7
07:32.8
07:32.9
07:33.0
07:33.1
07:33.2
07:33.3
07:33.4
07:33.7
07:34.3
07:34.5
07:34.8
07:35.1
07:35.3
07:35.7
07:36.2
07:37.1
07:37.3
07:37.6
07:37.7
07:38.0
07:38.8
07:39.9
07:40.3
07:40.7
07:41.6
07:41.8
07:42.0
07:42.2
07:42.4
07:42.9
07:43.0
07:43.1
07:43.2
07:43.5
07:44.1
07:44.7
07:45.2
07:46.5
07:46.7
07:48.1
07:48.4
07:49.1
07:49.7
07:50.6
07:51.4
07:52.1
07:52.2
07:52.4
07:52.6
07:53.4
07:54.7
07:55.2
07:55.6
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Fuselier, Abigail
Robertson, Amy
Mardodk, Marley
MAKEPEACE, MARIE
Vermilyea, Brittany
Marler, Megan
Adams, Caroline
Gallipo, Maddie
Vanderpoel, Maddie
Maes, Jacqui
CHRISTEN, CARLY
Griffith, Kayla
Henry, Savannah
Maksumuck, Tiffany
Edstrom, Ellie
Lowe, Melissa
Zehnder, Rachael
Sbarbaro, Gina
Kostelecky, Kalli
Finnegan, Patricia
Forrester, Daniel
SNIEDER, JULIA
Spillman, Maddie
Cox, Ashley
Fellows, Alyssa
Hasz, Kali

Kading, Jackie
Jefferson, Bailey
Kathrein, ellen
Aschfort, Sarah
Schmidt, Lindsey
Oliver, Taylor
Bauman, Katherine
Will, Sami
Douchette, Margaret
Del Valle, Sami
Rose, Ali

Rivero, Hailee
Trueax, Shelby
Miller, Tess

Kaiser, Chelsea
Zuk, Liz

Cox, Codi

Rog, Whitney
Leroux, Alex
Chmelka, sandy
HATCH, EMILY
PUNDT, DEANNE
TOLVO, ALEXANDRIA
westbrook, Jennifer
Carter, Alana

Diep, Melanie
Jonas, Chloe
Minard, Bev
Nygren, Lauren
Moul, Erica
Ericson, Brooke
ALBRECHT, LEEANN
Horvath, Katie

Rivera, Sofia

10

11

10
11
10
12

10

10
10
11

11
11
10
12
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
10
10
12
11
12
11
12

10
12

11
12
11
11
11
11

10
11
11
11
10

12
10

1026
1103
466
61
946
338

89
1054
863
961
911
1029
864

623
1178
362

88
1155
683
1172
1152
438
485
614
1198
1160
480
19
14
729
1057
522
1334
16
210
1053
11
94
406
1089
1169
1379
1150
972
995
68
1176
1356
574
331
470
246
491
87
952
1095
445

Rock Canyon
St Mary's Academy
Estes Park
Brighton
Ralston Valley
D'Evelyn

Kent Denver
Broomfield
Rock Canyon
Platte Canyon
RMHS
Ralston Valley
Rock Canyon
Platte Canyon
Arvada West
Kent Denver
Standley Lake
D'Evelyn
Arvada West
Broomfield
Standley Lake
Lakewood
Standley Lake
Standley Lake
Englewood
Faith Christian
Kent Denver
Summit
Standley Lake
Faith Christian
Arvada West
Arvada West
Machebeuf
Rock Canyon
Frederick
Westminster
Arvada West
Clear Creek
Rock Canyon
Arvada West
Broomfield
D'Evelyn

St Mary's Academy
Standley Lake
Wheat Ridge
Standley Lake
RMHS

RMHS
Brighton
Standley Lake
Wheat Ridge
Horizon
D'Evelyn
Estes Park
Dawson

Faith Christian
Broomfield
RMHS

St Mary's Academy
Englewood

24:35.32
24:37.36
24:37.90
24:38.10
24:38.42
24:4091
24:41.49
24:43.50
24:43.91
24:44.74
24:47.08
24:47.90
24:49.08
24:49.88
24:50.20
24:50.89
24:52.88
24:53.96
24:54.38
24:55.70
24:57.29
24:57.64
24:58.48
24:59.00
25:01.54
25:01.79
25:02.92
25:04.86
25:07.67
25:09.11
25:10.03
25:10.28
25:11.78
25:14.85
25:15.10
25:15.30
25:17.02
25:17.47
25:18.89
25:23.70
25:24.02
25:25.22
25:28.61
25:31.69
25:33.61
25:44.86
25:46.92
25:48.14
25:50.33
25:52.06
25:52.48
25:52.97
25:53.95
25:54.20
25:54.45
25:56.17
25:56.61
25:56.89
25:58.09
26:00.54

07:55.9
07:56.6
07:56.7
07:56.8
07:56.9
07:57.7
07:57.9
07:58.5
07:58.7
07:58.9
07:59.7
08:00.0
08:00.3
08:00.6
08:00.7
08:00.9
08:01.6
08:01.9
08:02.1
08:02.5
08:03.0
08:03.1
08:03.4
08:03.5
08:04.4
08:04.4
08:04.8
08:05.4
08:06.3
08:06.8
08:07.1
08:07.2
08:07.7
08:08.7
08:08.7
08:08.8
08:09.4
08:09.5
08:10.0
08:11.5
08:11.6
08:12.0
08:13.1
08:14.1
08:14.7
08:18.3
08:19.0
08:19.4
08:20.1
08:20.7
08:20.8
08:21.0
08:21.3
08:21.4
08:21.4
08:22.0
08:22.1
08:22.2
08:22.6
08:23.4
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SMIDT, MEGHAN
DACH, AMBER
Roylance, Angela
Albo, Victoria
ZOTT, KADY
Reeves, Sarah
Sanchez, Isabella
Urchek, Kathleen
Nedeau, Michelle
Bolton, Megan
DiCaro, Chelsea
Wendt, Callie
PATTERSON, MARY
Newton, Sarah
GOODALL, MURPHI
STRANG, Savannah
KEELEY, SARHA
Kohlruss, Sierra
Stoehr, Hannah
Whitmore, Brianna
Castellarin, Kathryn
Angelivich, Amanda
Chrisp, Katie

Abelman, Laura

WORTMAN, MICHAELA

Landkomer, Devin
Cedillo, Ashley
Morris, Kate
Templeton, Rebecca
Dodeman, Laura

Domenico, Frankie

PROVENCIO, LAUREN

Williams, Hannah

PROVENCIO, LYNDSAY

Shaha, Meaghan
Nicholls, Natalie
Wilson, Megan
Garcia-Lance, Danielle
Langell, Whitney
Yaron, Abbey
ELA, NICOLE
Walker, Torrey
Walker, D'Andra
Secor, Kelly
Stanton, Sydney
Edelman, Mackenzie
Unger, Ilana
Sartor, Jordan
Lensinski, Natalie
Broz, Juliana
Scanlan, Julia
Reed, Danica
deCsesznak, Abbee
White, Phoebe
Beluts, Rosana
Cramer, Caroline
RADAR, CLAIRE
Turner, Brooke
Lee, Hannah

Lowrey, Sarah
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647
108
123
692
103
290
48

346
27

858
24

991
557
656
685
663

942
120
1357
1303
1309
600
1014
465
553
245
495
1190
1073
993
947
994
1106
559
218
203
1411
853
967
636
747
1434
746
436
251
1045
222
1086
1431
100
1359
1107
552
219
677
1438
1378
741

Brighton
Lakewood
Broomfield
Brush
Lakewood
Broomfield
Denver West
Berthoud
D'Evelyn
Berthoud
Platte Canyon
Arvada West
RMHS
Hinckley
Lakewood
Lakewood
Lakewood
Arvada West
Ralston Valley
Broomfield
Wheat Ridge
Valley

Valley

Kent Denver
RMHS

Estes Park
Hinckley
Dawson

Faith Christian
Summit
Skyview
RMHS
Ralston Valley
RMHS

St Mary's Academy
Hinckley
Clear Creek
Clear Creek
Summit

Peak To Peak
RMHS

Kent Denver
Machebeuf
Summit
Machebeuf
Englewood
Dawson

Rock Canyon
Colorado Academy
St Mary's Academy
Summit
Broomfield
Wheat Ridge
St Mary's Academy
Hinckley
Colorado Academy
Lakewood
Summit
Wheat Ridge
Machebeuf

26:01.26
26:03.74
26:08.32
26:13.44
26:15.01
26:16.44
26:17.70
26:18.67
26:19.47
26:20.48
26:21.86
26:22.52
26:23.10
26:25.06
26:32.44
26:32.68
26:33.97
26:36.65
26:38.71
26:39.48
26:40.06
26:40.66
26:41.07
26:41.70
26:42.83
26:49.40
26:50.67
26:53.95
26:54.23
26:54.49
26:54.76
26:55.03
26:55.46
26:56.02
26:56.94
27:03.37
27:04.54
27:06.55
27:07.99
27:08.58
27:08.83
27:12.55
27:15.63
27:16.20
27:16.43
27:25.75
27:28.55
27:29.48
27:32.27
27:32.50
27:32.96
27:33.92
27:38.38
27:40.00
27:44.48
27:46.19
27:46.56
27:46.90
27:47.50
27:50.99

08:23.6
08:24.4
08:25.9
08:27.6
08:28.1
08:28.5
08:28.9
08:29.2
08:29.5
08:29.8
08:30.3
08:30.5
08:30.7
08:31.3
08:33.7
08:33.8
08:34.2
08:35.0
08:35.7
08:36.0
08:36.1
08:36.3
08:36.5
08:36.7
08:37.0
08:39.2
08:39.6
08:40.6
08:40.7
08:40.8
08:40.9
08:41.0
08:41.1
08:41.3
08:41.6
08:43.7
08:44.0
08:44.7
08:45.2
08:45.3
08:45.4
08:46.6
08:47.6
08:47.8
08:47.9
08:50.9
08:51.8
08:52.1
08:53.0
08:53.1
08:53.2
08:53.5
08:55.0
08:55.5
08:56.9
08:57.5
08:57.6
08:57.7
08:57.9
08:59.0
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Jimenez, Janiece
Roozen, Emily
Garcia, Destiny
Terrell, Hilary

Siert, Shelby

Dunn, Courtney
SPENCER, TARA
LANIGAN, DANAE
Tandler, Elizabeth
Tomlinson, Annie
Gillespie, Katelyn
King, Kelly

Johnson, Samantha
WIGGINS, RACHEL
Shelby-Frech, Shelby
Labelzan, Alexa
Cunningham, Rachael
Clark, Rachel
Bechter, Callan
Salzmann, Brita
Williams, Katie
Asgedom, Liya
Story, Alison

Lane, Emily
Paulino, Ahley
STREIN, RACHEL
Rockford, Sarah
Moreno, Melissa
AIKEN, SARAH
Eickman, Kayla
Wright, Rebecca
Forte, Jenna

Rael, Veronica
Lindel, Katie

Long, Sarah
Holleman, Jazmyn
Pinkley, Tiffany

Wolever, Raelene

GRANELLA, CRISTINA

Humrich, Karlee
KLEIN, RACHEL

MATHESON, GRAHAM

Schat, Jillian
Brandenberg, Amy
Davis, Devony
Hazzard, Sheila
Johnson, Karissa
Zhou, Angela
Schilling, Savannah
Gall, Hannah
Tappy, Jessica
Olson, Paige

Neel, Rose
Tannyhill, Sarah
Guardado, Wendy
MITGOS, LISA
Thomson, Amber
Smith, Megan
Boyd, Shelby
DeBiase, Jill
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737
866
1366
1437
1397
31
1007
978
943
635
1091
1036
239
1013
1048
831
458
1088
1085
1394
253
551
372
617
1167
1008
223
1101
951
437
948
1277
99
739
621
555
935
182
51
916
976
670
585
75
1333
440
881
255
110
237
115
1422
1421
633
92
63
534
215
537
857

Machebeuf

Platte Canyon
Wheat Ridge
Summit

Wheat Ridge
Berthoud

RMHS

RMHS

Ralston Valley
Kent Denver

St Mary's Academy
Rock Canyon
Dawson

RMHS

Rock Canyon

Peak To Peak
Estes Park

St Mary's Academy
St Mary's Academy
Wheat Ridge
Dawson

Hinckley

D'Evelyn

Kent Denver
Standley Lake
RMHS

Colorado Academy
St Mary's Academy
RMHS

Englewood
Ralston Valley
The Academy
Broomfield
Machebeuf

Kent Denver
Hinckley

Ralston Valley
Brush

Brighton

Ralston Valley
RMHS

Lakewood
Horizon
Broomfield
Westminster
Englewood

Prairie View
Dawson
Broomfield
Dawson
Broomfield
Summit

Summit

Kent Denver
Broomfield
Brighton

Frederick

Clear Creek

Front Range Christian
Platte Canyon

27:51.29
27:54.00
27:55.12
27:57.93
27:59.19
27:59.89
28:00.52
28:02.61
28:03.25
28:04.08
28:04.71
28:05.00
28:10.08
28:11.76
28:15.43
28:16.35
28:16.59
28:26.09
28:26.34
28:32.54
28:34.15
28:39.39
28:39.93
28:42.01
28:42.70
28:45.10
28:45.92
28:48.48
28:54.86
28:56.45
29:13.78
29:13.97
29:15.28
29:18.39
29:19.59
29:21.08
29:21.29
29:25.76
29:29.77
29:30.34
29:31.40
29:32.72
29:33.63
29:36.01
29:37.89
29:39.72
29:41.36
29:48.51
29:49.17
29:52.07
29:54.64
29:54.91
29:55.13
29:55.83
29:57.29
30:03.21
30:03.49
30:12.59
30:19.62
30:24.46

08:59.1
09:00.0
09:00.4
09:01.3
09:01.7
09:01.9
09:02.1
09:02.8
09:03.0
09:03.3
09:03.5
09:03.5
09:05.2
09:05.7
09:06.9
09:07.2
09:07.3
09:10.4
09:10.4
09:12.4
09:13.0
09:14.6
09:14.8
09:15.5
09:15.7
09:16.5
09:16.7
09:17.6
09:19.6
09:20.1
09:25.7
09:25.8
09:26.2
09:27.2
09:27.6
09:28.1
09:28.2
09:29.6
09:30.9
09:31.1
09:31.4
09:31.8
09:32.1
09:32.9
09:33.5
09:34.1
09:34.6
09:36.9
09:37.2
09:38.1
09:38.9
09:39.0
09:39.1
09:39.3
09:39.8
09:41.7
09:41.8
09:44.7
09:47.0
09:48.5
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328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348

Powell, Kelsey
Becker, Emily
Leitz, Allison
Mefford, Anne
Downs, Summer
Brown, Leah

Barr, Emilia
FEHER, CRISTINA
Chameroy, Katie
JAGER, CRYSTAL
Kriska, Stevie
Alcazar, Areli
Porth, Deanna
Gaskell, Shannon
Saunders, Ariel
Helm, Morgan

Toll, Caroline
Materi, Amberly
Emily, Bisque
Redd, Hillary
EKBLAD, HANNAH
Scheideler, Jennifer
ROCKWOOD, TORI
Chase, Christina
SPENCER, BETH
STAVILE, SARA
Dierdorf, Alexis
Sambel, Lexy

Lee, Esther
FAUCETT, MICHELLE
Horne, Mattie
WITTICH, CLARA
Whetton, Janine
Melissa, Bell
BROWN, KELSEY
ERNSTROM, SOPHIA
KELSON, JULIA
BEULL, BROOKE
Ferguson, Sophie
Schwabb, Sydney
JAGER, CAYLA
RUPP, BREAUNA
Granger, Makena
Lopez, Amanda
Paige, Jo Anna
Ahrens, Natalie
Rowland, Dayanna
Mitsch, Elizabeth
Carman, Mackenzie
Lazzara, Andrea
Benavides, Jennifer
DeWitt, Jenny
Duclose, Claire
Lang, Kate

Pontius, Liz
Kristina, Bishard
Shown, Haley
Kriska, Ashlee
McCarthy, Kelly
Wright, Twyla
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544
536
922
1387
539
305
899
652
571
974
884
550
543
554
533
487
634
528
909
1102
965
1105
1001
1087
1006
684
876
892
1098
968
1373
69
403
930
643
650
664
641
1192
1433
973
1003
1093
926
889
535
584
582
570
738
568
538
83
619
541
919
563
883
1384
1404

Front Range Christian
Front Range Christian
Ralston Valley

Wheat Ridge

Front Range Christian
D'Evelyn

Ralston Valley
Lakewood

Horizon

RMHS

Prairie View
Hinckley

Front Range Christian
Hinckley

Frederick

Faith Christian

Kent Denver
Frederick

Ralston Valley

St Mary's Academy
RMHS

St Mary's Academy
RMHS

St Mary's Academy
RMHS

Lakewood

Prairie View

Prairie View

St Mary's Academy
RMHS

Wheat Ridge
Brighton

D'Evelyn

Ralston Valley
Lakewood

Lakewood

Lakewood

Lakewood

Summit

Summit

RMHS

RMHS

St Mary's Academy
Ralston Valley
Prairie View

Front Range Christian
Horizon

Horizon

Horizon

Machebeuf

Horizon

Front Range Christian
Broomfield

Kent Denver

Front Range Christian
Ralston Valley
Hinckley

Prairie View

Wheat Ridge

Wheat Ridge

30:28.45
30:33.37
30:33.82
30:37.38
30:40.31
30:43.61
30:51.75
30:52.90
30:54.90
31:06.75
31:09.13
31:10.64
31:11.80
31:15.06
31:16.19
31:16.44
31:16.63
31:18.35
31:20.51
31:20.81
31:32.67
31:40.21
31:41.85
31:42.21
31:42.78
31:44.77
31:45.12
31:45.36
31:58.68
32:00.32
32:21.25
32:26.58
32:31.21
32:45.95
33:02.73
33:02.94
33:03.29
33:05.21
33:10.34
33:30.28
33:46.41
33:46.69
33:49.63
33:53.71
34:02.38
34:13.83
34:20.81
34:21.12
34:21.79
34:39.09
34:39.54
35:04.81
35:07.25
35:19.48
35:23.97
35:33.89
35:44.26
35:47.19
36:06.29
36:52.67

09:49.8
09:51.4
09:51.6
09:52.7
09:53.6
09:54.7
09:57.3
09:57.7
09:58.4
10:02.2
10:02.9
10:03.4
10:03.8
10:04.9
10:05.2
10:05.3
10:05.4
10:05.9
10:06.6
10:06.7
10:10.5
10:13.0
10:13.5
10:13.6
10:13.8
10:14.4
10:14.6
10:14.6
10:18.9
10:19.5
10:26.2
10:27.9
10:29.4
10:34.2
10:39.6
10:39.7
10:39.8
10:40.4
10:42.0
10:48.5
10:53.7
10:53.8
10:54.7
10:56.0
10:58.8
11:02.5
11:04.8
11:04.9
11:05.1
11:10.7
11:10.8
11:19.0
11:19.8
11:23.7
11:25.2
11:28.4
11:31.7
11:32.6
11:38.8
11:53.8



349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

Place

Marceau, Carly
Ruptak, Alyssa
Sincair, Emily
Piper, Michelle
Choun, Kayla
Cycota, Alex
Atkeson, Paula
Knight, Maya
BEGEJ, ELIZABETH
Adem, Lammi
Brown, Maddie

11
12
11
12

12
10

12
12
10

1382
1393
1171
596
312
1090
1084
1097
639
549
873

Wheat Ridge
Wheat Ridge
Standley Lake
Jefferson Academy
D'Evelyn

St Mary's Academy
St Mary's Academy
St Mary's Academy
Lakewood
Hinckley

Prairie View

Girls High School Team Results

Points Team

57 Summit

75 Estes Park

77 Peak To Peak

Team Points

10
11
33
34
53
54
134
192
200
205
211
217
223
268
269
315
316

25
35
49
57
58
80
90
109
159
188
236

12

Name

Greksa, Cali
Olson, Tess
Scheifley, Alisha
Bishop, Julie
Lunsky, Sammy
Hayes, Julia
Kane, Meghan
Jefferson, Bailey
Dodeman, Laura
Langell, Whitney
Secor, Kelly
Scanlan, Julia
Turner, Brooke
Terrell, Hilary
Olson, Paige
Neel, Rose
Ferguson, Sophie

Schwabb, Sydney

Hansen, Kim

Weitzel, Chelsea

Koschnitzke, Hannah

McPhee, Rachel
Steadman, Hanna
Atkins, Alyssa
Laing, Carmen
McQuinn, Michelle
Swanson, Molly
Mardodk, Marley
Minard, Bev

Landkomer, Devin

Cunningham, Rachael

Nahreini, Jhenya
Wang, Mary

36:52.92
36:56.30
37:00.29
37:07.28
37:13.41
37:14.08
37:16.96
37:31.26
37:47.10
37:48.94
43:58.73

11:53.8
11:54.9
11:56.2
11:58.5
12:00.5
12:00.7
12:01.6
12:06.2
12:11.3
12:11.9
14:11.2

Grade

Pace

6:49
7:01
7:02
7:24
7:24
7:32
7:32
8:05
8:40
8:44
8:47
8:52
8:57
9:00
9:38
9:39
10:41
10:48

7:00
7:00
7:21
7:24
7:30
7:32
7:32
7:41
7:44
7:56
8:21
8:39
9:07

6:37
7:03



107

113

119

Standley Lake

Broomfield

D'Evelyn

24
40
50
78
92
201
235

19
39
45
74
91
123
127
129
130
135
149
151
155
244
339

14

26

67

83

86

102
114
126
146
162
168
171
184
212
250
261
265
267
271
329

15
21
23
60
64

Rodenburg, Jasmine
Whitehead, Kayla
Johnson, Alex
Sharp, Alyssa
Hoekstra, Natalie
Yaron, Abbey

Labelzan, Alexa

Tillman, Zoe
Heil, Lauren
Toland, Jan
Gavito, Tori
Montano, Joslyn
Lynch, Alex
Zehnder, Rachael
Forrester, Daniel
Spillman, Maddie
Cox, Ashley
Kathrein, ellen
Rog, Whitney
Chmelka, sandy
westbrook, Jennifer
Paulino, Ahley

Sincair, Emily

Carlson, Jill

Zec, Brittney
Snyder, Melanie
Stamper, Brooke
Stamper, Sarah
Brandenberg, Julie
Reeves, Millie
Gallipo, Maddie
Finnegan, Patricia
Kaiser, Chelsea
Ericson, Brooke
Roylance, Angela
Reeves, Sarah
Whitmore, Brianna
Reed, Danica
Rael, Veronica
Brandenberg, Amy
Schilling, Savannah
Tappy, Jessica
Guardado, Wendy

Duclose, Claire

Spalinger, Kaila
Stafford, Brittany
Bell, Aly

Barton, Briana

Morgan, Sarah

7:15
7:25
7:31
7:40
7:46
8:45
9:07

6:50
7:11
7:25
7:27
7:37
7:45
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:06
8:13
8:18
8:20
9:15
11:56

6:59
7:05
7:22
7:35
7:42
7:42
7:52
7:58
8:02
8:11
8:21
8:25
8:28
8:35
8:53
9:26
9:32
9:37
9:38
9:39
11:19

7:07
7:12
7:15
7:32
7:34



122

183

RMHS

Rock Canyon

81

87

112
124
147
158
173
242
282
309
340

29
30
31
32
42
43
47
55
56
63
65
68
117
152
153
163
177
187
193
195
202
226
227
233
245
247
258
286
297
299
301
306
317
318

36
37
41
69
75

Brouillet, Melissa
Secora, Molly
Marler, Megan
Sbarbaro, Gina
Zuk, Liz

Jonas, Chloe
Nedeau, Michelle
Story, Alison
Brown, Leah
Whetton, Janine

Choun, Kayla

ORTIZ, CASSANDRA
SHILLING, LIZZY
CATHCART, BRIANA
MUNRO, ARTANNA

RASTALL, ADDY (GALE)

BAIRD, TAYLOR
DOTY, MAKENZIE
SCHMIDT, KAYLAH
MATHIS, SHELBY
VALDEZ, AUBREY
MUELLER, GENEVA
PEEL, SHAYLA
CHRISTEN, CARLY
HATCH, EMILY
PUNDT, DEANNE
ALBRECHT, LEEANN
PATTERSON, MARY

WORTMAN, MICHAELA

PROVENCIO, LAUREN

PROVENCIO, LYNDSAY

ELA, NICOLE
SPENCER, TARA
LANIGAN, DANAE
WIGGINS, RACHEL
STREIN, RACHEL
AIKEN, SARAH
KLEIN, RACHEL
JAGER, CRYSTAL
EKBLAD, HANNAH
ROCKWOOD, TORI
SPENCER, BETH
FAUCETT, MICHELLE
JAGER, CAYLA
RUPP, BREAUNA

Wong, Sheanne
Hunt, Jody
Huber, Leah
Micho, Meredith

Jackman, Shelby

7:41
7:42
7:57
8:01
8:11
8:20
8:29
9:14
9:54
10:29
12:00

7:23
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:26
7:28
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:59
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:30
8:36
8:40
8:41
8:45
9:01
9:02
9:05
9:16
9:19
9:31
10:01
10:10
10:13
10:13
10:19
10:53
10:53

7:24
7:24
7:25
7:36
7:38



190

200

203

Berthoud

Lakewood

Ralston Valley

84
99

100
107
115
119
140
144
209
231
234

52
62
71
72
73
172
174
225

46

59

93

128
167
170
179
180
181
216
259
284
302
311
312
313
314
344

28
38
61
76
94
98
104
111
118
183

Owsley, Jessica
Seely, Missy
Duncan, Sarah
Fuselier, Abigail
Vanderpoel, Maddie
Henry, Savannah
Will, Sami

Trueax, Shelby
Sartor, Jordan

King, Kelly
Shelby-Frech, Shelby

Otto, Emma
Leonard, Julia
Loberg, Amy
Jessen, Emma
Fagler, Dillon
Loberg, Sarah
Urchek, Kathleen
Bolton, Megan

Dunn, Courtney

CZASTKWICZ, OLA
FACTOR, KARA
GILLETTE, SARAH
BERRYMAN, NATALIE
SNIEDER, JULIA
DACH, AMBER

ZOTT, KADY
GOODALL, MURPHI
STRANG, Savannah
KEELEY, SARHA
RADAR, CLAIRE
MATHESON, GRAHAM
FEHER, CRISTINA
STAVILE, SARA
BROWN, KELSEY
ERNSTROM, SOPHIA
KELSON, JULIA
BEULL, BROOKE
BEGEJ, ELIZABETH

Humphrey, Marci
Anna, Corman
Trujillo, Ashley
Lemmon, Courtney
Dougherty, Taylor
Miller, Samantha
McKinley, Jordon
Vermilyea, Brittany
Griffith, Kayla

Stoehr, Hannah

7:42
7:51
7:51
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:08
8:09
8:51
9:03
9:06

6:52
7:31
7:33
7:37
7:37
7:37
8:29
8:29
9:01

6:48
7:27
7:32
7:46
8:02
8:24
8:28
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:57
9:31
9:57
10:14
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:40
12:11

7:23
7:25
7:33
7:39
7:48
7:50
7:53
7:56
7:59
8:35



13

14

223

246

Brush

St Mary's Academy

Kent Denver

194
228
249
254
257
279
283
295
310
320
332

17
22
89
95
169
255

20

48

77

101
105
108
148
164
196
210
214
230
237
238
246
296
298
300
305
319
341
342
343

13
79
96
113
122
133
186
203
229

Williams, Hannah
Tandler, Elizabeth
Wright, Rebecca
Pinkley, Tiffany
Humrich, Karlee
Leitz, Allison
Barr, Emilia
Emily, Bisque
Melissa, Bell
Lopez, Amanda

Kristina, Bishard

Goss, Sarah
Milano, Victoria
Cyr, Katie
Mertens, Jill
Albo, Victoria

Wolever, Raelene

Lynch, Tarrah
Saifee, Jessica
Graebel, Jessica
Isely, Raquel
Mitchell, Lauren
Robertson, Amy
Cox, Codi
Horvath, Katie
Shaha, Meaghan
Broz, Juliana
White, Phoebe
Gillespie, Katelyn
Clark, Rachel
Bechter, Callan
Moreno, Melissa
Redd, Hillary
Scheideler, Jennifer
Chase, Christina
Lee, Esther
Granger, Makena
Cycota, Alex
Atkeson, Paula

Knight, Maya

White, Katie
Barlow, Lindsay
Kolberg, Kristen
Adams, Caroline
Lowe, Melissa
Kading, Jackie
Abelman, Laura
Walker, Torrey

Tomlinson, Annie

8:40
9:02
9:25
9:28
9:30
9:51
9:57
10:06
10:33
10:55
11:28

7:10
7:12
7:43
7:48
8:27
9:29

7:12
7:29
7:40
7:51
7:54
7:56
8:12
8:22
8:41
8:52
8:55
9:03
9:10
9:10
9:17
10:06
10:12
10:13
10:18
10:54
12:00
12:01
12:06

7:03
7:41
7:49
7:57
8:00
8:04
8:36
8:46
9:03



16

17

18

19

310

336

431

470

634

Arvada West

Platte Canyon

Faith Christian

Horizon

Hinckley

243
252
270
293
330

16

85

103
106
121
125
137
138
142
145
176
182

18

82

116
120
175
221
276

66

97

132
136
161
191
292

44
157
260
285
323
324
325
327

70

178
189
197
215
241
253

Lane, Emily
Long, Sarah
Tannyhill, Sarah
Toll, Caroline

Lang, Kate

Randle, Erica
Sullivan, Katie
Douglas, Morgan
Galecki, Samantha
Edstrom, Ellie
Kostelecky, Kalli
Schmidt, Lindsey
Oliver, Taylor
Rose, Ali

Miller, Tess
Wendt, Callie

Kohlruss, Sierra

Haase, Hilary
Haase, Kelly

Maes, Jacqui
Maksumuck, Tiffany
DiCaro, Chelsea
Roozen, Emily

DeBiase, Jill

Allen, Baylie
Payne, Emily

Hasz, Kali

Aschfort, Sarah
Moul, Erica
Templeton, Rebecca

Helm, Morgan

Bass, Brooke
Brown, Amber
Diep, Melanie
Schat, Jillian
Chameroy, Katie
Rowland, Dayanna
Mitsch, Elizabeth
Carman, Mackenzie

Benavides, Jennifer

Robinson, Shanelle
Newton, Sarah
Cedillo, Ashley
Nicholls, Natalie
Beluts, Rosana
Asgedom, Liya

Holleman, Jazmyn

9:15
9:27
9:39
10:05
11:23

7:09
7:42
7:52
7:55
8:00
8:01
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:11
8:30
8:34

7:10
7:41
7:58
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:48

7:34
7:49
8:04
8:06
8:21
8:40
10:05

7:01
7:26
8:20
9:31
9:58
11:04
11:04
11:04
11:10

7:36
8:31
8:39
8:43
8:56
9:14
9:28



20

21

22

23

24

25

637

686

704

751

756

790

Machebeuf

Brighton

Wheat Ridge

Englewood

Frederick

Dawson

288
290
333
345

88

139
204
206
219
220
251
326

110
154
166
256
272
308

150
156
185
213
218
222
224
239
280
307
335
336
337
338

131
165
207
248
262

51

141
273
291
294

160
190
208
232

Alcazar, Areli
Gaskell, Shannon
Shown, Haley

Adem, Lammi

Lowrey, Erin
Bauman, Katherine
Walker, D'Andra
Stanton, Sydney
Lowrey, Sarah
Jimenez, Janiece
Lindel, Katie

Lazzara, Andrea

MAKEPEACE, MARIE
TOLVO, ALEXANDRIA

SMIDT, MEGHAN

GRANELLA, CRISTINA

MITGOS, LISA
WITTICH, CLARA

Leroux, Alex
Carter, Alana
Castellarin, Kathryn
deCsesznak, Abbee
Lee, Hannah
Garcia, Destiny
Siert, Shelby
Salzmann, Brita
Mefford, Anne
Horne, Mattie
McCarthy, Kelly
Wright, Twyla
Marceau, Carly

Ruptak, Alyssa

Fellows, Alyssa
Rivera, Sofia
Edelman, Mackenzie
Eickman, Kayla
Hazzard, Sheila

Murdock, Jenn
Douchette, Margaret
Thomson, Amber
Saunders, Ariel

Materi, Amberly

Nygren, Lauren
Morris, Kate
Unger, Ilana

Johnson, Samantha

10:03
10:04
11:31
12:11

7:43
8:07
8:47
8:47
8:58
8:59
9:27
11:10

7:56
8:20
8:23
9:30
9:41
10:27

8:14
8:20
8:36
8:54
8:57
9:00
9:01
9:12
9:52
10:26
11:38
11:53
11:53
11:54

8:04
8:23
8:50
9:20
9:33

7:31
8:08
9:41
10:05
10:05

8:21
8:40
8:51
9:05



26

27

28
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Name

Muller, Tim
English, Mike
Johnson, Kevin
Rindels, Deron
Pottinger, Sam
Yeager, Sam
Fortney, Evan
Ryther, Drew
Voth, Caleb
Rice, Chris
Weber, Isaac
Frederick, Robert
Tarket, Chris
Gwin, Derek
Thoms, Brad
Radigan, Will
Armstrong, Zach
Hoffman, Thomas
Horan, CJ

Recca, Kit
Anderson, Thomas

HILL, THOMAS

Clear Creek

Prairie View

Front Range Christian

240
264
266

143
198
199
274

27

263
287
303
304
321
334
346

275
277
278
281
289
322
328
331

Williams, Katie
Zhou, Angela
Gall, Hannah

Rivero, Hailee

Wilson, Megan

Garcia-Lance, Danielle

Smith, Megan

Hood, Caitynn
Johnson, Karissa
Kriska, Stevie
Dierdorf, Alexis
Sambel, Lexy
Paige, Jo Anna
Kriska, Ashlee
Brown, Maddie

Boyd, Shelby
Powell, Kelsey
Becker, Emily
Downs, Summer
Porth, Deanna
Abhrens, Natalie
DeWitt, Jenny

Pontius, Liz

High School Boys Individual Results

Grade
12
12
11
11
11

Bib
345
575
330
494
355
499
483
17
496
1429
497
910
1173
37
475
1428
1182
862
442
359
1016
658

Team
D'Evelyn
Horizon
D'Evelyn
Faith Christian
D'Evelyn
Faith Christian
Faith Christian
Arvada West
Faith Christian
Summit

Faith Christian
Ralston Valley
Standley Lake
Berthoud
Estes Park
Summit
Summit

Platte Canyon
Englewood
D'Evelyn
Rock Canyon
Lakewood

Time

17:10.09
17:20.40
17:38.83
17:57.67
17:59.74
18:02.03
18:14.26
18:20.31
18:24.31
18:25.06
18:31.67
18:43.04
18:44.31
18:45.24
18:47.64
18:50.10
18:52.59
18:59.44
19:00.99
19:03.18
19:04.52
19:05.29

Pace

05:32.3
05:35.6
05:41.6
05:47.6
05:48.3
05:49.0
05:53.0
05:54.9
05:56.2
05:56.5
05:58.6
06:02.3
06:02.7
06:03.0
06:03.8
06:04.5
06:05.4
06:07.6
06:08.1
06:08.8
06:09.2
06:09.4

9:12
9:36
9:38

8:09
8:43
8:44
9:44

7:22

9:34

10:02
10:14
10:14
10:58
11:32
14:10

9:46
9:49
9:51
9:53
10:03
11:02
11:18
11:24



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Hegarty, Joel
Olivas, Daniel
Lang, Gus
Mahoney, Sean
Vial, Chris
Donaldson, Ian
Tomczak, Kels
Aberle, Carson
Johnson, Chris
LARSON, BEN
DYER, JOHN
Hoekstra, Matt
Shaw, Josh
Nelson, Alex

Kirk, Jack

Secora, Conner
Howard, Jon
Garcia, Zach
Zimmermann, Tom
Pawlek, Alex
Derek, Schneider
FISHER, DANIEL
Shappell, Evan
Hanshue, Lance
FELIX, DIEGO
THORNTON, SCOTT
Huckenpahler, Eric
Shoemake, Austin
Dumford, Nick
HARRISON, ANDREW
EKBLAD, JOHN
BRIAN, HAYDEN
Miller, Shane
Dysart, Jake
JONES, ANDREW
Boeckner, Blake
Golsan, Spencer
Arribas, Guillermo
Downs, Caleb
Burdon, Mike
RANDALL, JEFF
Kessler, David
Walton, Doug
Smith, Steven
Holocher, Luke
Waltermire, Dan
SUMEARLL, JAKE
Durant, Jarrett
QUANSTROM, ROY
TAYLOR, TIM
Falkum, Josh
Nissen, Daniel
Pate, Aaron
Dowler, Tyler
Divine, Tom

Larson, Mitch

486
583
618
595
399
81
1052
897
329
980
649
817
368
13
39
365
206
90
949
890
1310
970
367
861
969
1010
328
1050

971
966
957
932
1025
975
74
36
1017
523
1022
998
221
116
564
593
1055
1009
590
997
686
525
1164
209
435
30

Faith Christian
Horizon

Kent Denver
Jefferson Academy
D'Evelyn
Broomfield
Rock Canyon
Ralston Valley
D'Evelyn
RMHS
Lakewood
Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn
Arvada West
Berthoud
D'Evelyn
Clear Creek
Broomfield
Ralston Valley
Prairie View
Valley

RMHS
D'Evelyn
Platte Canyon
RMHS

RMHS
D'Evelyn
Rock Canyon
Arvada West
RMHS

RMHS

RMHS
Ralston Valley
Rock Canyon
RMHS
Broomfield
Berthoud
Rock Canyon
Frederick
Rock Canyon
RMHS
Colorado Academy
Broomfield
Hinckley
Jefferson Academy
Rock Canyon
RMHS
Jefferson Academy
RMHS
Lakewood
Frederick
Standley Lake
Clear Creek
Englewood
Berthoud
Arvada West

19:06.26
19:06.87
19:08.01
19:08.45
19:08.78
19:13.98
19:14.53
19:17.66
19:19.88
19:22.05
19:23.53
19:25.35
19:26.47
19:27.16
19:27.90
19:28.89
19:29.46
19:34.38
19:36.51
19:37.23
19:37.77
19:38.27
19:38.59
19:41.56
19:42.73
19:43.36
19:43.78
19:44.69
19:45.00
19:45.48
19:45.70
19:45.93
19:46.42
19:46.64
19:46.88
19:47.46
19:48.13
19:49.20
19:50.55
19:51.08
19:51.93
19:52.72
19:53.52
19:54.42
19:55.78
19:56.23
19:56.71
20:00.55
20:06.85
20:07.45
20:08.19
20:08.81
20:09.35
20:09.80
20:10.56
20:10.92

06:09.8
06:10.0
06:10.3
06:10.5
06:10.6
06:12.3
06:12.4
06:13.4
06:14.2
06:14.9
06:15.3
06:15.9
06:16.3
06:16.5
06:16.7
06:17.1
06:17.2
06:18.8
06:19.5
06:19.8
06:19.9
06:20.1
06:20.2
06:21.1
06:21.5
06:21.7
06:21.9
06:22.2
06:22.3
06:22.4
06:22.5
06:22.6
06:22.7
06:22.8
06:22.9
06:23.1
06:23.3
06:23.6
06:24.0
06:24.2
06:24.5
06:24.7
06:25.0
06:25.3
06:25.7
06:25.9
06:26.0
06:27.3
06:29.3
06:29.5
06:29.7
06:29.9
06:30.1
06:30.3
06:30.5
06:30.6



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Ralston, Corbin
Patrick, Nick
Semcken, Matt
Hooper, Ryan
Chris, Richter
Crumpley, Damon
Padon', Mitch
Woodfin, Clark
Reyna, Joaquin
Dolifka, David
Olson, Erik
Gentile, Nick
CICERO, DANIEL
Mathe, Ryan
Tyus, Andy
FORRY, IAN
Johnston, Connor
ROTMAN, ANDREW
Lane, Luke
SANCHEZ, DEREK
Boyd, Ricky
Adame, Nathan
Canlas, Mike
Mclntyre, Monty
PETERSON, MATT
Schvetz, Bill
Rothman, Jake
Divine, Nick
Shearer, Kip
McPherson, Sean
Broman, Robert
Miller, Todd
BASHAM, JOHN
Wylde, Andrew
Manion, Danny
Evans, Lance
GROSS, MATT
MILLER, CHRIS
Snell, Mike
Robison, Joe
Besson, Marc
Barker, Chase
Howard, Jace
Danahey, Patrick
Crumpley, Levi
Cook, Luke
Antoun, Danny
Wyss, Luke

Ibrra, Fernado
Beamis, Evan
Blas Aquino, Hernan
CARROLL, JEFF
Hadden, Ross
Cahill, Bryan
Rigali, Will
Holland, John

937
350
214
327
1308
1153
934
121
560
233
1041

962
97
22
653
1035
1002
885
679
1149
545
78

675
213
250
29
1047
744
229
1162
955
1405
1038
317
657
985
447
107
7
566
205
314
1154
856
294
1177
819
900
73
645
484
28
531
326

Ralston Valley
D'Evelyn
Clear Creek
D'Evelyn
Valley
Standley Lake
Ralston Valley
Broomfield
Hinckley
Dawson

Rock Canyon
Arvada West
RMHS
Broomfield
Arvada West
Lakewood
Rock Canyon
RMHS

Prairie View
Lakewood
Standley Lake
Ft Lupton
Broomfield
Arvada West
Lakewood
Clear Creek
Dawson
Berthoud
Rock Canyon
Machebeuf
Dawson
Standley Lake
RMHS

Wheat Ridge
Rock Canyon
D'Evelyn
Lakewood
RMHS
Englewood
Broomfield
Broomfield
Horizon

Clear Creek
D'Evelyn
Standley Lake
Platte Canyon
D'Evelyn
Standley Lake
Peak To Peak
Ralston Valley
Broomfield
Lakewood
Faith Christian
Berthoud
Frederick
D'Evelyn

20:11.43
20:11.79
20:12.12
20:13.55
20:14.48
20:15.66
20:15.89
20:16.23
20:17.56
20:20.65
20:21.10
20:21.33
20:24.96
20:25.46
20:25.87
20:26.16
20:26.86
20:27.54
20:28.02
20:28.72
20:29.09
20:30.33
20:31.05
20:31.90
20:32.43
20:32.89
20:34.38
20:34.78
20:36.00
20:36.49
20:37.07
20:37.60
20:37.86
20:38.29
20:38.67
20:39.20
20:43.62
20:44.39
20:44.64
20:44.88
20:45.95
20:47.32
20:48.72
20:49.39
20:50.48
20:50.81
20:51.20
20:51.73
20:52.37
20:53.58
20:54.30
20:55.08
20:55.36
20:55.61
20:55.94
20:56.21

06:30.8
06:30.9
06:31.0
06:31.5
06:31.8
06:32.1
06:32.2
06:32.3
06:32.8
06:33.8
06:33.9
06:34.0
06:35.1
06:35.3
06:35.4
06:35.5
06:35.8
06:36.0
06:36.1
06:36.4
06:36.5
06:36.9
06:37.1
06:37.4
06:37.6
06:37.7
06:38.2
06:38.3
06:38.7
06:38.9
06:39.1
06:39.2
06:39.3
06:39.4
06:39.6
06:39.7
06:41.2
06:41.4
06:41.5
06:41.6
06:41.9
06:42.4
06:42.8
06:43.0
06:43.4
06:43.5
06:43.6
06:43.8
06:44.0
06:44.4
06:44.6
06:44.9
06:45.0
06:45.0
06:45.1
06:45.2



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

Clark, Justine
Theodore, Steven
Hemming, Jess
KELSON, TAYLOR
Bowen, Amos
WRAY, KYLE
Ibarra, Angel
Buttler, Peter
Dufficy, Conor
Zuniga, Derek
Frauenhoff, Zach
Moore, Adam
BRATSCHUN, ALEX
Daggett, Scott

Ray, Stewart
Willis, John

Wyser, Ryan
MAKEPEACE, JOE
LeMaire, Nick
Dabhlstrom, Dale
Andrade, Alexander
Chen, David
Shlegel, Cody
Knight, Ethan
Davis, John-Walker
Satterthwaite, Jake
Hartman, Jacob
Howard, Lavon
Kimata, Nate
Stewart, Brian
Bobb, Quinton
Cardnial, Michael
‘Warner, Everett
Overson, Jocob
Ricket, Thomas
Hilvitz, Spencer
Howard, Tyler
Eder, Robby
Andrade, Sebastian
LANDEROS, JESSE
Woodford, Joey
DACH, AUSTIN
Wilson, Andrew
Gulati, Gunsagar
DEMCHOK, DAVID
Beckman, Todd
Moravec, Mike
Nedeau, Nick
Madsen, Nolan
Keown, Matt
Stevens, Bryce
Bruner, JT

Greef, Joe
Schindler, Lex
Massey, Kevin

Todd, Corey

1151
1051
1028
665
128
1015
735
456
315
183
320
12
956
521
938
1439
1406
60
580
1023
198
311
1049
546
572
45
577
1078
594
216
1185
804
118
841
106
816
1030
732
199
56
895
648
1058
813
963
798
888
347
336
241
172
1020
812
867
158
869

Standley Lake
Rock Canyon
Rock Canyon
Lakewood
Brush

RMHS
Machebeuf
Estes Park
D'Evelyn
Brush
D'Evelyn
Arvada West
RMHS
Frederick
Ralston Valley
Summit
Wheat Ridge
Brighton
Horizon
Rock Canyon
Clear Creek
D'Evelyn
Rock Canyon
Ft Lupton
Horizon
Berthoud
Horizon
Skyview
Jefferson Academy
Clear Creek
Summit

Peak To Peak
Broomfield
Peak To Peak
Broomfield
Peak To Peak
Rock Canyon
Machebeuf
Clear Creek
Brighton
Prairie View
Lakewood
Rock Canyon
Peak To Peak
RMHS

Peak To Peak
Prairie View
D'Evelyn
D'Evelyn
Dawson
Brush

Rock Canyon
Peak To Peak
Platte Canyon
Brush

Platte Canyon

20:56.58
20:57.14
20:57.85
21:00.34
21:04.27
21:04.89
21:05.39
21:05.74
21:06.38
21:08.21
21:08.50
21:09.00
21:10.30
21:11.06
21:12.49
21:13.62
21:14.04
21:21.44
21:22.13
21:27.09
21:29.09
21:29.51
21:29.97
21:30.78
21:31.93
21:32.25
21:32.65
21:33.12
21:33.40
21:35.73
21:37.51
21:38.33
21:39.08
21:39.57
21:40.32
21:41.24
21:41.89
21:42.40
21:42.74
21:45.08
21:49.54
21:49.77
21:50.01
21:51.34
21:51.65
21:54.16
21:54.43
21:54.96
21:55.33
21:57.86
21:58.31
21:58.78
21:59.01
21:59.29
22:01.10
22:01.88

06:45.3
06:45.5
06:45.8
06:46.6
06:47.8
06:48.0
06:48.2
06:48.3
06:48.5
06:49.1
06:49.2
06:49.4
06:49.8
06:50.0
06:50.5
06:50.8
06:51.0
06:53.4
06:53.6
06:55.2
06:55.8
06:56.0
06:56.1
06:56.4
06:56.8
06:56.9
06:57.0
06:57.1
06:57.2
06:58.0
06:58.6
06:58.8
06:59.1
06:59.2
06:59.5
06:59.8
07:00.0
07:00.1
07:00.2
07:01.0
07:02.4
07:02.5
07:02.6
07:03.0
07:03.1
07:03.9
07:04.0
07:04.2
07:04.3
07:05.1
07:05.3
07:05.4
07:05.5
07:05.6
07:06.2
07:06.4



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

Koehn, Duncan
Sawyer, Clint
MYERS, ALEX
Nicholls, Ben
Kleiner, Zach
Hallock, Austin
MERICH, RICHARD
Price, Ethan
Williamson, Brian
Barker, Davis
Couri, Brian
Gabriel, Michael
Seebuger, Nick
Lormand, Marshall
Hanson, Ryan
Crawford, Andrew
Archuleta, Ryan
Ebert, Mike
Savoie, Will
GIBSON, RYAN
JOHNSON, ERIC
Howard, Joe
Binford, Collin
JOHNSON, ALEX
Becker, Kyle
Pacheco, Eric
Aquino, Peter
Osland, Beau
Birney, Blaine
Gamble, David
Fell, Ben

Loera, Antonio
GUTIERREZ, JOSE
Hassebrook, Hayden
Ritter, Evan
KRAWCZAK, KYLE
HECK, DANIEL
Huetson, Connor
Durbano, Adrian
Johnson, Kevin
Ruschmyer, Bubba
Tophoj, Mikkel
Burkel, David
Fitzgerald, Robert
LEWIS, JASON
Traylor, Frank
Ladwig, Erik
Sutton, Kyle
Ricket, JJ

Smith, Jake

Frank, Logan

LANDEROS, JORDAN

Doran, Liam
Mitchell, Keifer
Mandagere, Kevin

Sanchez, Austin

1407
1430
671
558
333
913
62
356
1329
297
903
439
844
1380
1371
313
870
84
630
654
54
443
872
661
228
1349
1330
626
302
459
33
1080
52
526
1043
666
53
1344
1364
917
211
599
588
1337
982
225
1410
398
105
745
1365
58
82
98
244
289

Summit
Summit
Lakewood
Hinckley
D'Evelyn
Ralston Valley
Brighton
D'Evelyn
Valley
D'Evelyn
Ralston Valley
Englewood
Peak To Peak
Wheat Ridge
Wheat Ridge
D'Evelyn
Prairie View
Broomfield
Kent Denver
Lakewood
Brighton
Englewood
Prairie View
Lakewood
Dawson
Westminster
Westminster
Kent Denver
D'Evelyn
Estes Park
Berthoud
Skyview
Brighton
Frederick
Rock Canyon
Lakewood
Brighton
Westminster
Wheat Ridge
Ralston Valley
Clear Creek
Jefferson Academy
Jefferson Academy
Westminster
RMHS
Colorado Academy
Summit
D'Evelyn
Broomfield
Machebeuf
Wheat Ridge
Brighton
Broomfield
Broomfield
Dawson

Denver West

22:02.79
22:03.61
22:04.35
22:04.59
22:05.08
22:05.37
22:05.78
22:06.30
22:09.01
22:10.33
22:11.72
22:12.36
22:12.73
22:13.99
22:14.23
22:14.81
22:15.16
22:15.44
22:15.96
22:16.37
22:16.80
22:17.69
22:17.91
22:19.10
22:19.37
22:19.66
22:25.05
22:25.52
22:25.78
22:27.03
22:29.80
22:31.90
22:32.19
22:34.89
22:37.29
22:38.16
22:38.74
22:39.46
22:39.70
22:40.12
22:40.73
22:41.19
22:42.24
22:43.44
22:46.61
22:46.98
22:50.66
22:51.79
22:53.90
22:54.67
22:55.07
22:55.44
22:56.39
22:56.69
22:57.08
22:58.70

07:06.7
07:07.0
07:07.2
07:07.3
07:07.4
07:07.5
07:07.7
07:07.8
07:08.7
07:09.1
07:09.6
07:09.8
07:09.9
07:10.3
07:10.4
07:10.6
07:10.7
07:10.8
07:11.0
07:11.1
07:11.2
07:11.5
07:11.6
07:12.0
07:12.1
07:12.1
07:13.9
07:14.0
07:14.1
07:14.5
07:15.4
07:16.1
07:16.2
07:17.1
07:17.8
07:18.1
07:18.3
07:18.5
07:18.6
07:18.7
07:18.9
07:19.1
07:19.4
07:19.8
07:20.8
07:21.0
07:22.1
07:22.5
07:23.2
07:23.4
07:23.6
07:23.7
07:24.0
07:24.1
07:24.2
07:24.7



247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302

BONA, JASON
Grosek, Ryan
Becker, Preston
Spellman, Garrett
LUKE, FALCON
Merkley, Jacob
Arendall, Mitch
Wenker, John

Day, Tyler

Gerken, Adam
Calden, Walker
Frye, Justin
Stanford, Nick
Troutman, Brendan
Alexander, Nicolas
Cogger, Thomas
Klaes, Riley
Lubchenco, Sterling
Starr, Tyler
Cavanaugh, Will

TRAFTON, CONNER

Jung, Richard

NIELSON, FORREST

Tanner, Zach

KREISHER, KENYAN

Snyder, Josh
Mayne, Zach
Bejarano, Iran
Sanchez, Matt
Reeves, Keller
Carpenter, John
Gleason, Pete
Engstrom, Kent
Del Negro, Michael
SWARR, MASON
Hastings, Travis
Dewey, Graham
Valazquez, Eduardo
NUGENT, KELLY
Gafner, Connor
Kinney, KC
McDermott, Tim
Satriana, Joe
Elliott, Ben
Eldredge, Connor
Ventura, Rafael
Bauman, Brandon
BROWN, MATT
French, David
McCall, Keenan
Whaley, James
Santa Cruz, Jesse
Vulcani, Jack
Olivas, Javier
Reynolds, Aaron
Hite, Ryan

50
1340
1019
112
668
529
1148
498
875
1027
457
1279
586
944
25
731
40
927
272
874
687
332
64
847
977
940
489
871
1044
101
855
91
86
1360
67
1158
608
449
988
236
488
743
18
85
908
292
481
644
35
1383
274
532
1401
1081
939
325

Brighton
Westminster
Rock Canyon
Broomfield
Lakewood
Frederick
Standley Lake
Faith Christian
Prairie View
Rock Canyon
Estes Park
The Academy
Horizon
Ralston Valley
Berthoud
Machebeuf
Berthoud
Ralston Valley
Denver Academy
Prairie View
Lakewood
D'Evelyn
Brighton

Peak To Peak
RMHS
Ralston Valley
Faith Christian
Prairie View
Rock Canyon
Broomfield
Platte Canyon
Broomfield
Broomfield
Wheat Ridge
Brighton
Standley Lake
Kent Denver
Englewood
RMHS
Dawson

Faith Christian
Machebeuf
Arvada West
Broomfield
Ralston Valley
Denver West
Faith Christian
Lakewood
Berthoud
Wheat Ridge
Denver Academy
Frederick
Wheat Ridge
Skyview
Ralston Valley
D'Evelyn

22:59.65
23:00.91
23:02.75
23:03.01
23:03.52
23:03.95
23:04.17
23:05.64
23:09.04
23:11.59
23:13.11
23:13.48
23:13.89
23:14.29
23:15.62
23:16.17
23:16.41
23:17.80
23:19.57
23:22.03
23:23.66
23:24.27
23:24.62
23:24.94
23:25.47
23:27.16
23:27.94
23:28.17
23:30.66
23:32.53
23:33.60
23:35.09
23:36.05
23:37.83
23:40.48
23:40.99
23:41.79
23:42.11
23:42.40
23:42.82
23:43.20
23:43.57
23:43.85
23:44.29
23:44.99
23:46.07
23:47.32
23:50.87
23:51.14
23:54.28
23:59.64
23:59.82
24:00.72
24:02.43
24:02.67
24:03.05

07:25.0
07:25.5
07:26.0
07:26.1
07:26.3
07:26.4
07:26.5
07:27.0
07:28.1
07:28.9
07:29.4
07:29.5
07:29.6
07:29.8
07:30.2
07:30.4
07:30.5
07:30.9
07:31.5
07:32.3
07:32.8
07:33.0
07:33.1
07:33.2
07:33.4
07:33.9
07:34.2
07:34.2
07:35.1
07:35.7
07:36.0
07:36.5
07:36.8
07:37.4
07:38.2
07:38.4
07:38.6
07:38.7
07:38.8
07:39.0
07:39.1
07:39.2
07:39.3
07:39.4
07:39.7
07:40.0
07:40.4
07:41.6
07:41.7
07:42.7
07:44.4
07:44.5
07:44.7
07:45.3
07:45.4
07:45.5



303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358

Wagner, Matt
Thompkins, Nick
Bulmer, Brandon
Cowan, Zach
Lewis, Matt
Welch, Brian
Callahan, Juba
Babish, Daniel
Gorell, Donald
Macres, Taylor
Lemmons, Phillip
Woods, James
Shover, Michael
YORK, LUCIEN
CALDWELL, SKYLAR
Kleber, Chase
Gifford, Calvin
Johnson, Garrett
Cook, Jake
SHARBER, MATT
LAGROW, NICK
Gazewood, Joey
Steverson, Nick
Hamilton, Josh
Cruz, Ubaldo
Carrillo, Fernando
WALKER, CHRIS
Wesson, Jake
Meeker, Troy
Brunetti, Darian
Wilkie, Alec
Anderson, Nick
Kendall, Robert
Lormand, Nick
Mong, Connor
Ricket, Gabe
NUGENT, MATTHEW
Garret, Unknown
Hranac, Reed
Lopez, Alex
McDermott, John
Smith, Ravi
Anderson, Nicolas
Roylance, Nathan
DeFrisco, Weston
Jennings, Eric
Bradford, Hunter
Kwon, Daniel
Knoeble, Kyle
Arrance, Austin
Wood, Nick
PATZ, COLIN
Whitehead, Elliot
Caaranza, Dominic
McCurry, Dillon
Rybcezynski, Warren

23
1399
1021
607
925
119
260
728
878
1280
924
450
562
70
959
882
576
1034
200

667
877
448
914
138
137
688
1056
1416
1355
405
125
1375
1381
343
104
989
460
1374
886
742
47
71
109
80
736
259
266
207
1183
894
674
850
1331
887
360

Arvada West
Wheat Ridge
Rock Canyon
Kent Denver
Ralston Valley
Broomfield
Denver Academy
Machebeuf
Prairie View
The Academy
Ralston Valley
Englewood
Hinckley
Brighton
RMHS

Prairie View
Horizon

Rock Canyon
Clear Creek
Lakewood
Lakewood
Prairie View
Englewood
Ralston Valley
Brush

Brush
Lakewood
Rock Canyon
Summit
Wheat Ridge
D'Evelyn
Brush

Wheat Ridge
Wheat Ridge
D'Evelyn
Broomfield
RMHS

Estes Park
Wheat Ridge
Prairie View
Machebeuf
Berthoud
Broomfield
Broomfield
Broomfield
Machebeuf
Denver Academy
Denver Academy
Clear Creek
Summit
Prairie View
Lakewood
Peak To Peak
Westminster
Prairie View

D'Evelyn

24:04.02
24:04.90
24:05.65
24:07.46
24:11.97
24:12.34
24:14.17
24:18.93
24:24.97
24:29.54
24:32.21
24:35.35
24:39.39
24:40.20
24:40.99
24:42.13
24:46.66
24:47.86
24:49.04
24:51.15
24:52.84
24:53.69
25:01.33
25:10.83
25:15.64
25:16.11
25:17.05
25:19.85
25:27.00
25:33.30
25:36.01
25:37.55
25:39.69
25:40.04
25:42.19
25:42.43
25:43.95
25:44.56
25:45.27
25:46.75
25:47.70
25:49.67
25:49.89
25:50.09
25:50.17
25:53.24
25:55.50
25:59.20
25:59.93
26:07.64
26:14.17
26:43.49
26:57.16
27:04.30
27:05.51
27:07.41

07:45.8
07:46.1
07:46.3
07:46.9
07:48.4
07:48.5
07:49.1
07:50.6
07:52.6
07:54.0
07:54.9
07:55.9
07:57.2
07:57.5
07:57.7
07:58.1
07:59.6
08:00.0
08:00.3
08:01.0
08:01.6
08:01.8
08:04.3
08:07.4
08:08.9
08:09.1
08:09.4
08:10.3
08:12.6
08:14.6
08:15.5
08:16.0
08:16.7
08:16.8
08:17.5
08:17.6
08:18.0
08:18.2
08:18.5
08:19.0
08:19.3
08:19.9
08:20.0
08:20.0
08:20.1
08:21.0
08:21.8
08:23.0
08:23.2
08:25.7
08:27.8
08:37.3
08:41.7
08:44.0
08:44.4
08:45.0



359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380

382
383
384
385
386

Place

LUKE, JAEGER 11 669 Lakewood

JONES, MATT 11 662 Lakewood
WAYMAN, DILLON 10 1012 RMHS

Traudt, Ryan 10 587 Horizon
Newton, Hayden 9 865 Platte Canyon
WICKS, WYATT 9 689 Lakewood
Easton, Charlie 11 1336 Westminster
Helligo, Montgomery 9 1076 Skyview
Kram, Kyler 11 556 Hinckley
Story, Ted 9 373 D'Evelyn
Pasko, A.J. 9 1391 Wheat Ridge
Rexwinkle, Cherokee 9 891 Prairie View
Langmacher, Jesse 9 920 Ralston Valley
Krafchak, Spencer 9 1409 Summit

Oden, Forest 9 247 Dawson
McKenna, James 9 341 D'Evelyn
ZINK, MICHAEL 9 691 Lakewood
Bair, Ty 12 257 Denver Academy
Sussenbach, Zach 9 868 Platte Canyon
ROCKWOOD, TED 10 1000 RMHS
Blickley, Steven 10 258 Denver Academy
Richardson, Kyle 9 548 Ft Lupton
BRISENO, ANDRE 9 642 Lakewood
Halbert, Tyler 10 879 Prairie View
Pinkney, John 11 444 Englewood
Hatheway, Kyle 10 1341 Westminster
Hartner, Jacob 9 578 Horizon

Vigil, Alex 9 1400 Wheat Ridge

Boys High School Team Results

Points Team Team Points Name
26 Faith Christian
4 Rindels, Deron
6 Yeager, Sam
7 Fortney, Evan
9 Voth, Caleb
11 Weber, [saac
23 Hegarty, Joel
127 Hadden, Ross
246 Wenker, John
264 Mayne, Zach
278 Kinney, KC
283 Bauman, Brandon
29 D'Evelyn
1 Muller, Tim
3 Johnson, Kevin
5 Pottinger, Sam
20 Recca, Kit
27 Vial, Chris
31 Johnson, Chris

35 Shaw, Josh

27:07.84
27:08.70
27:11.51
27:18.98
27:21.29
27:25.31
27:26.57
27:40.44
28:13.65
28:30.15
28:53.10
28:53.36
28:55.14
29:03.00
29:52.66
30:27.07
30:35.50
30:46.37
30:46.65
30:48.57
31:06.91
31:26.09
32:34.14
33:03.14
36:52.39
36:55.01
38:30.08
40:30.42

08:45.1
08:45.4
08:46.3
08:48.7
08:49.4
08:50.7
08:51.2
08:55.6
09:06.3
09:11.7
09:19.1
09:19.1
09:19.7
09:22.3
09:38.3
09:49.4
09:52.1
09:55.6
09:55.7
09:56.3
10:02.2
10:08.4
10:30.4
10:39.7
11:53.7
11:54.5
12:25.2
13:04.0

Grade

Pace

5:47
5:49
5:52
5:56
5:58
6:09
6:44
7:26
7:33
7:39
7:40

5:32
5:41
5:48
6:08
6:10
6:13
6:16

Time

17:57.67
18:02.03
18:14.26
18:24.31
18:31.67
19:06.26
20:55.36
23:05.64
23:27.94
23:43.20
23:47.32

17:10.09
17:38.83
17:59.74
19:03.18
19:08.78
19:19.88
19:26.47



137

154

Ralston Valley

Rock Canyon

38
44

48

78

80

110
118
121
130
139
141
152
177
178
190
193
194
200
213
231
259
292
322
326
347
357
363

30

41

54

77

82

124
145
191
195
224
251
255
263
282
291
297
302
315
360

21
29
49

Secora, Conner
Shappell, Evan
Huckenpahler, Eric
Patrick, Nick
Hooper, Ryan
Evans, Lance
Danahey, Patrick
Antoun, Danny
Holland, John
Dufficy, Conor
Frauenhoff, Zach
Chen, David
Nedeau, Nick
Madsen, Nolan
Kleiner, Zach
Price, Ethan
Barker, Davis
Crawford, Andrew
Birney, Blaine
Sutton, Kyle

Jung, Richard
Hite, Ryan
Wilkie, Alec
Mong, Connor
Rybcezynski, Warren
Story, Ted

McKenna, James

Frederick, Robert
Aberle, Carson
Zimmermann, Tom
Miller, Shane
Ralston, Corbin
Padon', Mitch
Beamis, Evan

Ray, Stewart
Hallock, Austin
Couri, Brian
Johnson, Kevin
Troutman, Brendan
Lubchenco, Sterling
Snyder, Josh
Eldredge, Connor
Reynolds, Aaron
Lewis, Matt
Lemmons, Phillip
Hamilton, Josh

Langmacher, Jesse

Anderson, Thomas
Tomczak, Kels

Shoemake, Austin

6:16
6:19
6:21
6:30
6:31
6:39
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:48
6:49
6:55
7:03
7:04
7:07
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:13
7:22
7:32
7:45
8:15
8:17
8:44
9:11
9:49

6:02
6:13
6:19
6:22
6:30
6:31
6:44
6:50
7:07
7:09
7:18
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:39
7:45
7:48
7:54
8:07
9:19

6:09
6:12
6:21

19:28.89
19:38.59
19:43.78
20:11.79
20:13.55
20:39.20
20:49.39
20:51.20
20:56.21
21:06.38
21:08.50
21:29.51
21:54.96
21:55.33
22:05.08
22:06.30
22:10.33
22:14.81
22:25.78
22:51.79
23:24.27
24:03.05
25:36.01
25:42.19
27:07.41
28:30.15
30:27.07

18:43.04
19:17.66
19:36.51
19:46.42
20:11.43
20:15.89
20:53.58
21:12.49
22:05.37
22:11.72
22:40.12
23:14.29
23:17.80
23:27.16
23:44.99
24:02.67
24:11.97
24:32.21
25:10.83
28:55.14

19:04.52
19:14.53
19:44.69



168

170

RMHS

Arvada West

55

59

61

66

86

92

103
109
132
133
150
153
166
172
181
219
241
248
266
295
309
319

32
43
46
47
51
52
53
56
62
67
69
88
93
107
112
136
143
174
229
262
276
306
328
350
367

36
50

Dysart, Jake
Arribas, Guillermo
Burdon, Mike
Waltermire, Dan
Olson, Erik
Johnston, Connor
Shearer, Kip
Manion, Danny
Theodore, Steven
Hemming, Jess
Dahlstrom, Dale
Shlegel, Cody
Howard, Tyler
Wilson, Andrew
Bruner, JT

Ritter, Evan
Becker, Preston
Gerken, Adam
Sanchez, Matt
Bulmer, Brandon
Johnson, Garrett

Wesson, Jake

LARSON, BEN
FISHER, DANIEL
FELIX, DIEGO
THORNTON, SCOTT
HARRISON, ANDREW
EKBLAD, JOHN
BRIAN, HAYDEN
JONES, ANDREW
RANDALL, JEFF
SUMEARLL, JAKE
QUANSTROM, ROY
CICERO, DANIEL
ROTMAN, ANDREW
BASHAM, JOHN
MILLER, CHRIS
WRAY, KYLE
BRATSCHUN, ALEX
DEMCHOK, DAVID
LEWIS, JASON
KREISHER, KENYAN
NUGENT, KELLY
CALDWELL, SKYLAR
NUGENT, MATTHEW
WAYMAN, DILLON
ROCKWOOD, TED

Ryther, Drew
Nelson, Alex
Dumford, Nick

11

10

6:22
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:33
6:35
6:38
6:39
6:45
6:45
6:55
6:55
6:59
7:02
7:05
7:17
7:25
7:28
7:34
7:46
7:59
8:09

6:14
6:19
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:24
6:25
6:29
6:34
6:35
6:39
6:41
6:47
6:49
7:02
7:20
7:33
7:38
7:57
8:17
8:46
9:56

5:54
6:16
6:22

19:46.64
19:49.20
19:51.08
19:56.23
20:21.10
20:26.86
20:36.00
20:38.67
20:57.14
20:57.85
21:27.09
21:29.97
21:41.89
21:50.01
21:58.78
22:37.29
23:02.75
23:11.59
23:30.66
24:05.65
24:47.86
25:19.85

19:22.05
19:38.27
19:42.73
19:43.36
19:45.48
19:45.70
19:45.93
19:46.88
19:51.93
19:56.71
20:06.85
20:24.96
20:27.54
20:37.86
20:44.39
21:04.89
21:10.30
21:51.65
22:46.61
23:25.47
23:42.40
24:40.99
25:43.95
27:11.51
30:48.57

18:20.31
19:27.16
19:45.00



184

188

189

Berthoud

Broomfield

Summit

76
87
90
98
142
280
293

37

58

75

102
128
155
215
252
254
285
333

28

40

57

63

83

89

97

114
115
125
162
164
202
232
236
237
242
267
269
270
281
298
327
334
335
336

146

Larson, Mitch
Gentile, Nick
Tyus, Andy
Mclntyre, Monty
Moore, Adam
Satriana, Joe

Wagner, Matt

Gwin, Derek

Kirk, Jack

Golsan, Spencer
Divine, Tom
Divine, Nick
Cahill, Bryan
Satterthwaite, Jake
Fell, Ben
Alexander, Nicolas
Klaes, Riley
French, David
Smith, Ravi

Donaldson, Ian
Garcia, Zach
Boeckner, Blake
Walton, Doug
Woodfin, Clark
Mathe, Ryan
Canlas, Mike
Robison, Joe
Besson, Marc
Blas Aquino, Hernan
Warner, Everett
Ricket, Thomas
Ebert, Mike
Ricket, JJ

Doran, Liam
Mitchell, Keifer
Spellman, Garrett
Reeves, Keller
Gleason, Pete
Engstrom, Kent
Elliott, Ben
Welch, Brian
Ricket, Gabe
Anderson, Nicolas
Roylance, Nathan

DeFrisco, Weston

Rice, Chris
Radigan, Will
Armstrong, Zach
Willis, John

6:30
6:33
6:35
6:37
6:49
7:39
7:45

6:02
6:16
6:23
6:30
6:38
6:44
6:56
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:41
8:19

6:11
6:18
6:22
6:24
6:32
6:35
6:37
6:41
6:41
6:44
6:59
6:59
7:10
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:26
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:39
7:48
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:20

5:56
6:04
6:05
6:50

20:10.92
20:21.33
20:25.87
20:31.90
21:09.00
23:43.85
24:04.02

18:45.24
19:27.90
19:48.13
20:10.56
20:34.78
20:55.61
21:32.25
22:29.80
23:15.62
23:16.41
23:51.14
25:49.67

19:13.98
19:34.38
19:47.46
19:53.52
20:16.23
20:25.46
20:31.05
20:44.88
20:45.95
20:54.30
21:39.08
21:40.32
22:15.44
22:53.90
22:56.39
22:56.69
23:03.01
23:32.53
23:35.09
23:36.05
23:44.29
24:12.34
25:42.43
25:49.89
25:50.09
25:50.17

18:25.06
18:50.10
18:52.59
21:13.62



11

216

262

291

Lakewood

Standley Lake

Clear Creek

160
186
187
230
320
341
361

22

33

70

91

95

99

111
126
134
171
188
204
208
220
243
258
284
311
312
318
343
348
349
353
364
369

13
72
81
96
106
119
122
131
245
273

39
73
79
100
117
151

Bobb, Quinton
Koehn, Duncan
Sawyer, Clint
Ladwig, Erik
Meeker, Troy
Arrance, Austin

Krafchak, Spencer

HILL, THOMAS
DYER, JOHN
TAYLOR, TIM
FORRY, IAN
SANCHEZ, DEREK
PETERSON, MATT
GROSS, MATT
CARROLL, JEFF
KELSON, TAYLOR
DACH, AUSTIN
MYERS, ALEX
GIBSON, RYAN
JOHNSON, ALEX
KRAWCZAK, KYLE
LUKE, FALCON

TRAFTON, CONNER

BROWN, MATT
SHARBER, MATT
LAGROW, NICK
WALKER, CHRIS
PATZ, COLIN
LUKE, JAEGER
JONES, MATT
WICKS, WYATT
ZINK, MICHAEL
BRISENO, ANDRE

Tarket, Chris
Nissen, Daniel
Crumpley, Damon
Boyd, Ricky
Miller, Todd
Crumpley, Levi
Wyss, Luke
Clark, Justine
Arendall, Mitch

Hastings, Travis

Howard, Jon
Pate, Aaron
Semcken, Matt
Schvetz, Bill
Howard, Jace

Andrade, Alexander

6:58
7:06
7:06
7:21
8:12
8:25
9:22

6:09
6:15
6:29
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:40
6:44
6:46
7:02
7:07
7:10
7:11
7:18
7:26
7:32
7:41
8:00
8:01
8:09
8:37
8:44
8:45
8:50
9:51
10:30

6:02
6:29
6:31
6:36
6:39
6:43
6:43
6:45
7:26
7:38

6:17
6:30
6:30
6:37
6:42
6:55

21:37.51
22:02.79
22:03.61
22:50.66
25:27.00
26:07.64
29:03.00

19:05.29
19:23.53
20:07.45
20:26.16
20:28.72
20:32.43
20:43.62
20:55.08
21:00.34
21:49.77
22:04.35
22:16.37
22:19.10
22:38.16
23:03.52
23:23.66
23:50.87
24:51.15
24:52.84
25:17.05
26:43.49
27:07.84
27:08.70
27:25.31
30:35.50
32:34.14

18:44.31
20:08.81
20:15.66
20:29.09
20:37.60
20:50.48
20:51.73
20:56.58
23:04.17
23:40.99

19:29.46
20:09.35
20:12.12
20:32.89
20:48.72
21:29.09



14

16

17

18

291

317

366

402

404

470

Horizon

Jefferson Academy

Platte Canyon

Englewood

Frederick

Dawson

159
168
225
310
340

24
116
149
154
156
250
308
351
373

26
65
68
158
226
227

18

45

120
183
185
268
352
366

19

74

113
196
206
275
303
314

60

71

129
144
218
244
288

85

Stewart, Brian
Andrade, Sebastian
Ruschmyer, Bubba
Cook, Jake
Knoeble, Kyle

English, Mike
Olivas, Daniel
Barker, Chase
LeMaire, Nick
Davis, John-Walker
Hartman, Jacob
Stanford, Nick
Gifford, Calvin
Traudt, Ryan

Hartner, Jacob

Mahoney, Sean
Holocher, Luke
Durant, Jarrett
Kimata, Nate
Tophoj, Mikkel
Burkel, David

Hoffman, Thomas
Hanshue, Lance
Cook, Luke
Schindler, Lex
Todd, Corey
Carpenter, John
Newton, Hayden

Sussenbach, Zach

Horan, CJ

Dowler, Tyler
Snell, Mike
Gabriel, Michael
Howard, Joe
Valazquez, Eduardo
Woods, James
Steverson, Nick

Pinkney, John

Downs, Caleb
Falkum, Josh

Rigali, Will
Daggett, Scott
Hassebrook, Hayden
Merkley, Jacob

Santa Cruz, Jesse

Dolifka, David

12

11

12

6:57
7:00
7:18
8:00
8:22

5:35
6:09
6:42
6:53
6:56
6:56
7:29
7:59
8:48
12:25

6:10
6:25
6:27
6:57
7:19
7:19

6:07
6:20
6:43
7:05
7:06
7:35
8:49
9:55

6:07
6:30
6:41
7:09
7:11
7:38
7:55
8:04
11:53

6:23
6:29
6:44
6:49
7:16
7:26
7:44

6:33

21:35.73
21:42.74
22:40.73
24:49.04
25:59.93

17:20.40
19:06.87
20:47.32
21:22.13
21:31.93
21:32.65
23:13.89
24:46.66
27:18.98
38:30.08

19:08.45
19:55.78
20:00.55
21:33.40
22:41.19
22:42.24

18:59.44
19:41.56
20:50.81
21:59.29
22:01.88
23:33.60
27:21.29
30:46.65

19:00.99
20:09.80
20:44.64
22:12.36
22:17.69
23:42.11
24:35.35
25:01.33
36:52.39

19:50.55
20:08.19
20:55.94
21:11.06
22:34.89
23:03.95
23:59.82

20:20.65



20

21

22

23

481

482

616

639

641

Peak To Peak

Prairie View

Estes Park

Brush

Hinckley

101
105
179
209
238
277
362

34

123
161
163
165
173
175
182
197
261
344

4
94

170
176
201
207
247
257
265
301
307
313
331
342
346
359
370

15

138
214
249
329

135
140
180
184
316
317
323

Rothman, Jake
Broman, Robert
Keown, Matt
Becker, Kyle
Mandagere, Kevin
Gafner, Connor

Oden, Forest

Hoekstra, Matt
Ibrra, Fernado
Cardnial, Michael
Overson, Jocob
Hilvitz, Spencer
Gulati, Gunsagar
Beckman, Todd
Greef, Joe
Seebuger, Nick
Tanner, Zach

Whitehead, Elliot

Pawlek, Alex
Lane, Luke
Woodford, Joey
Moravec, Mike
Archuleta, Ryan
Binford, Collin
Day, Tyler
Cavanaugh, Will
Bejarano, Iran
Gorell, Donald
Kleber, Chase
Gazewood, Joey
Lopez, Alex
Wood, Nick
McCurry, Dillon
Rexwinkle, Cherokee

Halbert, Tyler

Thoms, Brad
Buttler, Peter
Gamble, David
Calden, Walker

Garret, Unknown

Bowen, Amos
Zuniga, Derek
Stevens, Bryce
Massey, Kevin
Cruz, Ubaldo
Carrillo, Fernando

Anderson, Nick

11

11

6:38
6:39
7:04
7:11
7:24
7:38
9:38

6:15
6:43
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:02
7:03
7:05
7:09
7:32
8:41

6:19
6:36
7:02
7:03
7:10
7:11
7:28
7:32
7:34
7:52
7:58
8:01
8:18
8:27
8:44
9:19
10:39

6:03
6:48
7:14
7:29
8:18

6:47
6:49
7:05
7:06
8:08
8:09
8:15

20:34.38
20:37.07
21:57.86
22:19.37
22:57.08
23:42.82
29:52.66

19:25.35
20:52.37
21:38.33
21:39.57
21:41.24
21:51.34
21:54.16
21:59.01
22:12.73
23:24.94
26:57.16

19:37.23
20:28.02
21:49.54
21:54.43
22:15.16
22:17.91
23:09.04
23:22.03
23:28.17
24:24.97
24:42.13
24:53.69
25:46.75
26:14.17
27:05.51
28:53.36
33:03.14

18:47.64
21:05.74
22:27.03
23:13.11
25:44.56

21:04.27
21:08.21
21:58.31
22:01.10
25:15.64
25:16.11
25:37.55



24

25

26

27

28

641

652

714

714

871

Machebeuf

Wheat Ridge

Brighton

Kent Denver

Westminster

64
84

189
304
356

104
137
167
233
253
279
300
332
337

108
147
198
199
223
234
271
286
289
294
321
324
325
330
358
374

148
169
192
205
217
221
235
239
260
272
305

25

203
212
274
296

210

Smith, Steven
Reyna, Joaquin
Nicholls, Ben
Shover, Michael
Kram, Kyler

McPherson, Sean
Ibarra, Angel
Eder, Robby
Smith, Jake
Cogger, Thomas
McDermott, Tim
Babish, Daniel
McDermott, John

Jennings, Eric

Wylde, Andrew
Wyser, Ryan
Lormand, Marshall
Hanson, Ryan
Durbano, Adrian
Frank, Logan

Del Negro, Michael
McCall, Keenan
Vulcani, Jack
Thompkins, Nick
Brunetti, Darian
Kendall, Robert
Lormand, Nick
Hranac, Reed
Pasko, A.J.

Vigil, Alex

MAKEPEACE, JOE
LANDEROS, JESSE
MERICH, RICHARD
JOHNSON, ERIC
GUTIERREZ, JOSE
HECK, DANIEL
LANDEROS, JORDAN
BONA, JASON
NIELSON, FORREST
SWARR, MASON
YORK, LUCIEN

Lang, Gus
Savoie, Will
Osland, Beau
Dewey, Graham

Cowan, Zach

Pacheco, Eric

10

12

10

6:25
6:32
7:07
7:57
9:06

6:38
6:48
7:00
7:23
7:30
7:39
7:50
8:19
8:20

6:39
6:50
7:10
7:10
7:18
7:23
7:37
7:42
7:44
7:45
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:18
9:19
13:03

6:53
7:00
7:07
7:10
7:16
7:18
7:23
7:24
7:32
7:38
7:57

6:10
7:10
7:13
7:38
7:46

19:54.42
20:17.56
22:04.59
24:39.39
28:13.65

20:36.49
21:05.39
21:42.40
22:54.67
23:16.17
23:43.57
24:18.93
25:47.70
25:53.24

20:38.29
21:14.04
22:13.99
22:14.23
22:39.70
22:55.07
23:37.83
23:54.28
24:00.72
24:04.90
25:33.30
25:39.69
25:40.04
25:45.27
28:53.10
40:30.42

21:21.44
21:45.08
22:05.78
22:16.80
22:32.19
22:38.74
22:55.44
22:59.65
23:24.62
23:40.48
24:40.20

19:08.01
22:15.96
22:25.52
23:41.79
24:07.46

22:19.66



29

Place
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1018 Skyview

1180 Denver Academy

211
222
228
240
345
354
372

157
216
290
355

256
287
299
338
339
365
368

Aquino, Peter
Huetson, Connor
Fitzgerald, Robert
Grosek, Ryan
Caaranza, Dominic
Easton, Charlie

Hatheway, Kyle

Howard, Lavon
Loera, Antonio
Olivas, Javier

Helligo, Montgomery

Starr, Tyler
Whaley, James
Callahan, Juba
Bradford, Hunter
Kwon, Daniel
Bair, Ty
Blickley, Steven

Boys Middle School Individual Results

Name

Reynolds, John
Koegel, Robert
McLain, Ian
Cam, Healy
Parkinson, Cole
O'Hagan, John
Phillips, Adrian
Cook, Canyon
Nathan, Hausman
Schneider, Ryan
White, Ryan
Maes, Levi
Stephen, Rice
Schwappach, Christopher
Aaron, Miller
Kedl, Ben
Marvel, Cody
Almanzar, Eric
Winn, Zacc
Riley, Rodenburg
Sebald, Davis
Cavey, Kyle
Smith, Taylor
Sangster, Reid
Terry, Gus
Camann, Indy
Baker, Tim

Boss, Trevor
Carney, Bradley
Van Horn, Peter
Tynan, Mackenzie

Grade
8
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Bib
628
1200
467
803
349
1129
511
504
839
1470
432
1460
846
1138
794
281
339
1440
181
842
1471
1284
1473
361
429
1446
452
410
1447
476
1146

Team

Kent Denver
Summit

Estes Park

Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn

St Vincent De Paul
Fitzsimmons
Fitzsimmons
Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Elizabeth
Summit Ridge
Peak To Peak

St Vincent De Paul
Peak To Peak
Denver Christian
D'Evelyn
Summit Ridge
Brush

Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Turner

Summit Ridge
D'Evelyn
Elizabeth
Summit Ridge
Estes Park
Elizabeth
Summit Ridge
Estes Park

St Vincent De Paul

Time
11:06.91
11:08.94
11:15.27
11:22.65
11:23.80
11:24.62
11:25.97
11:27.86
11:31.79
11:32.96
11:36.12
11:41.77
11:45.20
11:45.84
11:46.14
11:48.72
11:50.56
11:53.29
11:54.29
11:54.93
11:56.67
11:58.23
12:00.10
12:02.31
12:04.76
12:12.73
12:13.96
12:16.41
12:24.22
12:25.61
12:29.79

7:13
7:18
7:19
7:25
8:43
8:50
11:54

6:57
7:15
7:45
8:55

7:31
7:44
7:49
8:21
8:22
9:55
10:01

Pace
05:58.6
05:59.6
06:03.0
06:07.0
06:07.6
06:08.1
06:08.8
06:09.8
06:11.9
06:12.6
06:14.3
06:17.3
06:19.1
06:19.5
06:19.6
06:21.0
06:22.0
06:23.5
06:24.0
06:24.4
06:25.3
06:26.1
06:27.2
06:28.3
06:29.7
06:33.9
06:34.6
06:35.9
06:40.1
06:40.9
06:43.1

22:25.05
22:39.46
22:43.44
23:00.91
27:04.30
27:26.57
36:55.01

21:33.12
22:31.90
24:02.43
27:40.44

23:19.57
23:59.64
24:14.17
25:55.50
25:59.20
30:46.37
31:06.91



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Camp, Murphy
Piehl, Sam
Andrew, Otey
Kinnard, Will
Heyman, Henry
Leach, Ian
Hughes, Chase
Urchek, Quinton
Thompson, Jake
William, Swanson
Maas, Erik
Arrigo, Alec
Sbarbaro, Jake
Acosta, Duane
Youngbluth, John
Nicolas, Kelly
Austin, Warner
Severin, Austin
James, Rice
Nowicki, Joe
Thompson, Risto
Jhamal, Fanning
Bryant, Connor
Hoven, Chase
Baker, Bryce
Gomez, Fabian
Christiansen, James
Clawson, Will
Neal, Zach
Gutierrez, Pablo
Brannum, Jake
McDonald, Nicholas
chavez, justin
DeHerrera, Levi
Scott, Westin
O’neil, Chris
Morris, Ryan
Kiser, Josh
Swayze, Neal
Justin, Rodenburg
Franke, Ethan
Hunter, Moses
Chado, Michael
magdessian, arteom
Hall, Jon

coors, ryan
Velten, Jimmy
Ruhter, matt
Kinney, Alex
Morse, Michael
Cottle, Drew
Bacon, Hunter
Hood, Louis
Brown, Tim
Bradley, DeYoung
Cooper, Ryan
Paquette, Michael
Talbert, Tyler
Lawley, Lawrence
Scharff, Luke
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503
1426
795
243
238
1458
1289
1299
430
852
1294
1108
363
293
478
840
797
471
821
348
474
822
455
703
126
1314
412
767
270
150
303
1281
187
1114
723
271
1464
509
1476
825
1453
153
1448
191
324
188
760
514
1290
1465
697
693
280
133
800
696
249
1478
1064
364

Fitzsimmons
Summit

Peak To Peak
Dawson

Dawson

Summit Ridge
Turner

Turner

Elizabeth

Peak To Peak
Turner

St Vincent De Paul
D'Evelyn
D'Evelyn

Estes Park

Peak To Peak
Peak To Peak
Estes Park

Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn

Estes Park

Peak To Peak
Estes Park
Littleton Academy
Brush

Valley

Elizabeth

Most Precious Blood
Denver Academy
Brush

D'Evelyn

The Academy
Challenge To Excellence
St Vincent De Paul
Littleton Academy
Denver Academy
Summit Ridge
Fitzsimmons
Summit Ridge
Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Brush

Summit Ridge
Challenge To Excellence
D'Evelyn
Challenge To Excellence
Monument Academy
Fitzsimmons
Turner

Summit Ridge
Littleton Academy
Littleton Academy
Denver Christian
Brush

Peak To Peak
Littleton Academy
Dawson

Summit Ridge
Sheridan

D'Evelyn

12:31.37
12:32.06
12:33.17
12:33.54
12:33.95
12:34.51
12:35.37
12:36.34
12:38.40
12:42.79
12:45.38
12:46.22
12:47.27
12:50.32
12:51.40
12:51.63
12:52.23
12:52.63
12:53.23
12:53.77
12:54.93
12:57.00
12:58.93
13:00.35
13:01.16
13:03.97
13:04.69
13:05.29
13:06.31
13:08.43
13:09.22
13:13.03
13:13.53
13:14.50
13:14.73
13:14.97
13:17.15
13:18.49
13:19.07
13:19.82
13:21.22
13:21.94
13:22.59
13:23.38
13:23.79
13:24.40
13:26.34
13:26.92
13:28.43
13:29.04
13:33.53
13:33.89
13:34.63
13:35.74
13:36.36
13:37.47
13:38.81
13:41.06
13:41.52
13:42.13

06:44.0
06:44.3
06:44.9
06:45.1
06:45.3
06:45.7
06:46.1
06:46.6
06:47.7
06:50.1
06:51.5
06:51.9
06:52.5
06:54.2
06:54.7
06:54.9
06:55.2
06:55.4
06:55.7
06:56.0
06:56.6
06:57.7
06:58.8
06:59.5
07:00.0
07:01.5
07:01.9
07:02.2
07:02.7
07:03.9
07:04.3
07:06.4
07:06.6
07:07.2
07:07.3
07:07.4
07:08.6
07:09.3
07:09.6
07:10.0
07:10.8
07:11.2
07:11.5
07:11.9
07:12.1
07:12.5
07:13.5
07:13.8
07:14.6
07:15.0
07:17.4
07:17.6
07:18.0
07:18.6
07:18.9
07:19.5
07:20.2
07:21.4
07:21.7
07:22.0



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Sollender, Grayson
Keown, Robby
Cutter, Ryan
Butler, Tyson
Dylan, Patch
Cutter, Blake
Gonzales, Matthew
Wilson, Shane
Brewer, Dustin
McCabe, Colin
Johnston, Jordan
Cominelli, Riccardo
Billings, Jacob
Gregory, Josh
Tucker, Ben
Riesenman, Quinn
Cox-Lauf, Lonny
Towle, Mike
Chris, Roob
White, Walker
Sevy, Ben
Ayabarreno, Chris
Jacob, Fanger
Marquez, Joel
Liam, Healy
Sayre, Matt
Tucker, Robbie
Chacon, Payton
Siekierski, Ben
Luis, Michael
Bronson, Jarret
Armagast, Angelo
Zuniga, Michael
Alexander, Cameron
Nichols, Justin
Gomez, Julian
Daniel, Shannon
Quan, Jake
Koschnitzke, Peter
Minch, Tanner
Berardi, Anthony
Diess, Ray

Pecot, Cooper
McWhirt, Dominick
Kulig, Sean
Mulder, Jacob
Roberts, Alex
Grosskreuz, Cade
Freymiller, Kevin
Salazar, Angel
Ackerman, Tyler
Pahlau, Luke
Overbey, Alex
Benjamin, DeYoung
Campo, Myles
Baker, William
Morgan, Jacob
Howley, Austin
Sirio, Jacob

Buck, Sam
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1142
242
1450
1444
808
1449
1454
433
411
776
751
1060
502
1193
1145
782
414
789
806
1275
1298
748
820
1065
832
784
431
1307
428
1321
1283
1304
184
124
424
1315
1451
1135
463
423
501
416
285
1462
334
1296
755
1195
235
756
407
715
284
799
309
1276
283
613
1326
763

St Vincent De Paul
Dawson

Summit Ridge
Summit Ridge

Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Summit Ridge
Elizabeth

Elizabeth

Most Precious Blood
Monument Academy
Sheridan
Fitzsimmons
Summit

St Vincent De Paul
Most Precious Blood
Elizabeth

Most Precious Blood
Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Turner

Monument Academy
Peak To Peak
Sheridan

Peak To Peak

Most Precious Blood
Elizabeth

Valley

Elizabeth

Valley

Turner

Valley

Brush

Brush

Elizabeth

Valley

Summit Ridge

St Vincent De Paul
Estes Park

Elizabeth
Fitzsimmons
Elizabeth

Denver Christian
Summit Ridge
D'Evelyn

Turner

Monument Academy
Summit

Dawson

Monument Academy
Elizabeth

Littleton Academy
Denver Christian
Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn

The Academy
Denver Christian
Kent Denver

Valley

Most Precious Blood

13:43.90
13:44.52
13:45.39
13:48.79
13:49.61
13:50.71
13:51.28
13:52.01
13:53.79
13:57.66
13:58.61
13:59.02
13:59.28
13:59.78
14:00.06
14:04.51
14:06.66
14:07.28
14:10.45
14:12.91
14:13.29
14:13.64
14:13.95
14:14.31
14:16.67
14:17.66
14:20.23
14:21.12
14:21.99
14:23.64
14:24.93
14:29.46
14:32.54
14:34.49
14:35.45
14:39.50
14:40.61
14:42.64
14:43.43
14:46.23
14:49.51
14:51.09
14:51.55
14:52.19
14:52.94
14:53.74
14:54.37
14:57.87
14:58.84
15:00.02
15:04.57
15:08.05
15:09.19
15:10.86
15:12.33
15:14.86
15:17.24
15:20.69
15:24.00
15:24.50

07:23.0
07:23.3
07:23.8
07:25.6
07:26.0
07:26.6
07:26.9
07:27.3
07:28.3
07:30.4
07:30.9
07:31.1
07:31.2
07:31.5
07:31.6
07:34.0
07:35.2
07:35.5
07:37.2
07:38.6
07:38.8
07:38.9
07:39.1
07:39.3
07:40.6
07:41.1
07:42.5
07:43.0
07:43.4
07:44.3
07:45.0
07:47.5
07:49.1
07:50.2
07:50.7
07:52.8
07:53.4
07:54.5
07:55.0
07:56.5
07:58.2
07:59.1
07:59.3
07:59.7
08:00.1
08:00.5
08:00.8
08:02.7
08:03.2
08:03.9
08:06.3
08:08.2
08:08.8
08:09.7
08:10.5
08:11.9
08:13.1
08:15.0
08:16.8
08:17.0



152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Place

Daigle, Danny 7 1189
head, ryan 8 189
Stevens, Brandon 6 171
Rocha, Beau 7 166
Tinucci, Josh 7 788
Bolling, Evan 6 762
Mohler, Ben 6 778
Badiga, Dylan 7 256
Patil, Sanjay 6 716
Coggan, Will 7 231
DuBois, Myles 7 1115
Kyle, Seeberger 7 830
moore, tyler 7 192
Graham, Thomas 7 810
Weir, Rory 7 520
Eli, Rogers 7 809
Clark, Trevor 7 413
Battenhouse, Curt 6 500
Gammill, Aaron 8 279
Wing, Noah 6 727
Pfeiffer, Ethan 8 718
Schroeder, Seth 7 757
Grant, Tyler 8 421
Gertie, Adam 8 420
Colville, Josh 6 695
Torrealba, Ishmael 6 176
Grayson, Brasier 6 811
Covarrubias, Carlos 6 1061
Boardman, Weston 7 276
Scobie, Ian 8 631
Ryan, Jack 8 629
Freeman, Moses 7 1287
Dodd, Sean 8 417
Hopp, Austin 7 1457
Frias, Hector 6 1062
Oden, Storm 6 164
Archer, BJ 6 1441
Hoke, Steve 7 1197
Schindler, Drew 6 516
Peterson, Jeremy 7 1071
Larson, Tor 7 335
Bewley, Aidan 6 749
Furman, Ashton 7 143
mustillo, auggi 6 193
Kevin, Bombinski 7 828
Isley-Rice, Masala 7 264
Rabinovich, Leo 7 358
Whiston, lan 6 1328
DeBoer, Alex 8 278

Summit

Challenge To Excellence
Brush

Brush

Most Precious Blood
Most Precious Blood
Most Precious Blood
Denver Academy
Littleton Academy
Dawson

St Vincent De Paul
Peak To Peak
Challenge To Excellence
Peak To Peak
Fitzsimmons

Peak To Peak
Elizabeth
Fitzsimmons

Denver Christian
Littleton Academy
Littleton Academy
Monument Academy
Elizabeth

Elizabeth

Littleton Academy
Brush

Peak To Peak
Sheridan

Denver Christian
Kent Denver

Kent Denver

Turner

Elizabeth

Summit Ridge
Sheridan

Brush

Summit Ridge
Summit
Fitzsimmons
Sheridan

D'Evelyn

Monument Academy
Brush

Challenge To Excellence
Peak To Peak
Denver Academy
D'Evelyn

Valley

Denver Christian

Boys Middle School Team Results

Points Team Team Points Name
41 Peak To Peak
4 Cam, Healy
9 Nathan, Hausman

13
15

Stephen, Rice
Aaron, Miller

15:25.60
15:25.84
15:27.06
15:28.16
15:28.65
15:28.95
15:29.31
15:29.77
15:30.19
15:37.50
15:42.35
15:50.08
15:50.43
15:50.84
15:51.46
15:52.22
15:53.13
15:54.18
15:55.52
15:56.93
16:06.36
16:08.28
16:09.81
16:22.05
16:24.67
16:25.06
16:26.68
16:27.97
16:28.55
16:29.57
16:30.23
16:37.83
16:41.13
16:41.79
16:44.69
16:49.64
16:54.60
16:56.76
17:09.06
17:18.10
17:20.17
17:23.24
17:37.05
17:40.33
17:59.34
19:06.27
19:29.89
19:42.89
20:43.65

08:17.6
08:17.8
08:18.4
08:19.0
08:19.3
08:19.4
08:19.6
08:19.9
08:20.1
08:24.0
08:26.6
08:30.8
08:31.0
08:31.2
08:31.5
08:31.9
08:32.4
08:33.0
08:33.7
08:34.5
08:39.5
08:40.6
08:41.4
08:48.0
08:49.4
08:49.6
08:50.5
08:51.2
08:51.5
08:52.0
08:52.4
08:56.5
08:58.2
08:58.6
09:00.2
09:02.8
09:05.5
09:06.6
09:13.3
09:18.1
09:19.2
09:20.9
09:28.3
09:30.1
09:40.3
10:16.3
10:29.0
10:36.0
11:08.6

Grade Pace

0 o0 0 X0

6:06
6:11
6:19
6:19

Time

11:22.65
11:31.79
11:45.20
11:46.14



61

90

94

Summit Ridge

D'Evelyn

St Vincent De Paul

20
34
41
47
48
50
53
70
85
95
109
113
115
144
161
163
165
176
194

10
12
18
21
23
26
29
37
67
69
71
73
80
88
93
94
96
97
110
127
134
183
186

17
24
44
45
51
62
75
90
135
145
190
196

14

Riley, Rodenburg
Andrew, Otey
William, Swanson
Nicolas, Kelly
Austin, Warner
James, Rice
Jhamal, Fanning
Justin, Rodenburg
Bradley, DeYoung
Dylan, Patch
Chris, Roob
Jacob, Fanger
Liam, Healy
Benjamin, DeYoung
Kyle, Seeberger
Graham, Thomas
Eli, Rogers
Grayson, Brasier
Kevin, Bombinski

Schneider, Ryan
Maes, Levi
Almanzar, Eric
Sebald, Davis
Smith, Taylor
Camann, Indy
Carney, Bradley
Leach, Ian
Morris, Ryan
Swayze, Neal
Franke, Ethan
Chado, Michael
Morse, Michael
Talbert, Tyler
Cutter, Ryan
Butler, Tyson
Cutter, Blake
Gonzales, Matthew
White, Walker
Daniel, Shannon
McWhirt, Dominick
Hopp, Austin
Archer, BJ

Parkinson, Cole
Marvel, Cody
Sangster, Reid
Sbarbaro, Jake
Acosta, Duane
Nowicki, Joe
Brannum, Jake
Hall, Jon
Scharft, Luke
Kulig, Sean
Campo, Myles
Larson, Tor
Rabinovich, Leo

O'Hagan, John
Schwappach, Christopher
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6:23
6:44
6:49
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:57
7:09
7:18
7:25
7:36
7:38
7:40
8:09
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:50
9:40

6:12
6:16
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:33
6:40
6:45
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:14
7:21
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:38
7:53
7:59
8:58
9:05

6:07
6:21
6:28
6:52
6:53
6:55
7:04
7:11
7:21
7:59
8:10
9:19
10:28

6:07
6:19

11:54.93
12:33.17
12:42.79
12:51.63
12:52.23
12:53.23
12:57.00
13:19.82
13:36.36
13:49.61
14:10.45
14:13.95
14:16.67
15:10.86
15:50.08
15:50.84
15:52.22
16:26.68
17:59.34

11:32.96
11:41.77
11:53.29
11:56.67
12:00.10
12:12.73
12:24.22
12:34.51
13:17.15
13:19.07
13:21.22
13:22.59
13:29.04
13:41.06
13:45.39
13:48.79
13:50.71
13:51.28
14:12.91
14:40.61
14:52.19
16:41.79
16:54.60

11:23.80
11:50.56
12:02.31
12:47.27
12:50.32
12:53.77
13:09.22
13:23.79
13:42.13
14:52.94
15:12.33
17:20.17
19:29.89

11:24.62
11:45.84



104

106

115

141

208

Elizabeth

Estes Park

Fitzsimmons

Turner

Brush

31
43
64
91
105
128
160

11
25
28
40
58
98
99
107
117
119
125
130
132
141
166
172
173
182

27
30
46
49
52
54
129

32
68
78
103
131
164
167
188

22
38
39
42
79
111
121
136
181

19
56
61

Tynan, Mackenzie
Arrigo, Alec
DeHerrera, Levi
Sollender, Grayson
Tucker, Ben

Quan, Jake
DuBois, Myles

White, Ryan
Terry, Gus

Boss, Trevor
Thompson, Jake
Christiansen, James
Wilson, Shane
Brewer, Dustin
Cox-Lauf, Lonny
Tucker, Robbie
Siekierski, Ben
Nichols, Justin
Minch, Tanner
Diess, Ray
Ackerman, Tyler
Clark, Trevor
Grant, Tyler
Gertie, Adam
Dodd, Sean

McLain, Ian
Baker, Tim

Van Horn, Peter
Youngbluth, John
Severin, Austin
Thompson, Risto
Bryant, Connor
Koschnitzke, Peter

Phillips, Adrian
Cook, Canyon
Camp, Murphy
Kiser, Josh
Ruhter, matt
Billings, Jacob
Berardi, Anthony
Weir, Rory
Battenhouse, Curt
Schindler, Drew

Cavey, Kyle
Hughes, Chase
Urchek, Quinton
Maas, Erik
Kinney, Alex
Sevy, Ben
Bronson, Jarret
Mulder, Jacob
Freeman, Moses

Winn, Zacc
Baker, Bryce
Gutierrez, Pablo
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6:42
6:51
7:06
7:22
7:31
7:54
8:26

6:14
6:29
6:35
6:47
7:01
7:27
7:27
7:34
7:42
7:42
7:50
7:56
7:59
8:06
8:32
8:40
8:47
8:58

6:02
6:34
6:40
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:58
7:54

6:08
6:09
6:43
7:09
7:13
7:31
7:57
8:31
8:32
9:13

6:26
6:45
6:46
6:51
7:14
7:38
7:44
8:00
8:56

6:23
6:59
7:03

12:29.79
12:46.22
13:14.50
13:43.90
14:00.06
14:42.64
15:42.35

11:36.12
12:04.76
12:16.41
12:38.40
13:04.69
13:52.01
13:53.79
14:06.66
14:20.23
14:21.99
14:35.45
14:46.23
14:51.09
15:04.57
15:53.13
16:09.81
16:22.05
16:41.13

11:15.27
12:13.96
12:25.61
12:51.40
12:52.63
12:54.93
12:58.93
14:43.43

11:25.97
11:27.86
12:31.37
13:18.49
13:26.92
13:59.28
14:49.51
15:51.46
15:54.18
17:09.06

11:58.23
12:35.37
12:36.34
12:45.38
13:28.43
14:13.29
14:24.93
14:53.74
16:37.83

11:54.29
13:01.16
13:08.43



10

11

12

13

14

15

250

277

283

364

373

375

Dawson

Summit

Littleton Academy

Challenge To Excellence

Most Precious Blood

Denver Christian

72
84
123
124
152
153
175
185
192

35
36
87
92
139
159

33

104
138
150
187

55
65
81
82
86
142
158
169
170
174

63
74
76
151
162
193

59
100
106
108
116
149
154
155
156

16
83
133
143
146
168
178
198

Hunter, Moses
Brown, Tim

Zuniga, Michael
Alexander, Cameron
Stevens, Brandon
Rocha, Beau
Torrealba, Ishmael
Oden, Storm
Furman, Ashton

Kinnard, Will
Heyman, Henry
Paquette, Michael
Keown, Robby
Freymiller, Kevin
Coggan, Will

Koegel, Robert
Piehl, Sam
Gregory, Josh
Grosskreuz, Cade
Daigle, Danny
Hoke, Steve

Hoven, Chase
Scott, Westin
Cottle, Drew
Bacon, Hunter
Cooper, Ryan
Pahlau, Luke
Patil, Sanjay
Wing, Noah
Pfeiffer, Ethan
Colville, Josh

chavez, justin
magdessian, arteom
coors, ryan

head, ryan

moore, tyler
mustillo, auggi

Clawson, Will
McCabe, Colin
Riesenman, Quinn
Towle, Mike
Sayre, Matt

Buck, Sam
Tinucci, Josh
Bolling, Evan
Mohler, Ben

Kedl, Ben

Hood, Louis
Pecot, Cooper
Overbey, Alex
Morgan, Jacob
Gammill, Aaron
Boardman, Weston
DeBoer, Alex

N9 NN N
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7:10
7:18
7:48
7:49
8:18
8:18
8:49
9:02
9:28

6:44
6:44
7:19
7:23
8:02
8:23

5:59
6:44
7:31
8:02
8:17
9:06

6:59
7:06
7:17
7:17
7:19
8:08
8:20
8:33
8:39
8:49

7:06
7:11
7:12
8:17
8:30
9:29

7:02
7:30
7:33
7:35
7:40
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:19

6:20
7:17
7:59
8:08
8:13
8:33
8:51
11:08

13:21.94
13:35.74
14:32.54
14:34.49
15:27.06
15:28.16
16:25.06
16:49.64
17:37.05

12:33.54
12:33.95
13:38.81
13:44.52
14:58.84
15:37.50

11:08.94
12:32.06
13:59.78
14:57.87
15:25.60
16:56.76

13:00.35
13:14.73
13:33.53
13:33.89
13:37.47
15:08.05
15:30.19
15:56.93
16:06.36
16:24.67

13:13.53
13:23.38
13:24.40
15:25.84
15:50.43
17:40.33

13:05.29
13:57.66
14:04.51
14:07.28
14:17.66
15:24.50
15:28.65
15:28.95
15:29.31

11:48.72
13:34.63
14:51.55
15:09.19
15:17.24
15:55.52
16:28.55
20:43.65



16

17

18

19

20

Place
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417 Valley

427 Monument Academy

478 Denver Academy

482 Sheridan

507 Kent Denver

57
118
120
122
126
148
197

71

101
112
137
140
171
191

60
66
157
195

89
102
114
177
184
189

147
179
180

Gomez, Fabian
Chacon, Payton
Luis, Michael
Armagast, Angelo
Gomez, Julian
Sirio, Jacob
Whiston, Ian

Velten, Jimmy
Johnston, Jordan
Ayabarreno, Chris
Roberts, Alex
Salazar, Angel
Schroeder, Seth
Bewley, Aidan

Neal, Zach

O’neil, Chris
Badiga, Dylan
Isley-Rice, Masala

Lawley, Lawrence
Cominelli, Riccardo
Marquez, Joel
Covarrubias, Carlos
Frias, Hector
Peterson, Jeremy

Reynolds, John
Howley, Austin
Scobie, lan
Ryan, Jack

Girls Middle School Individual Results

Name

Chacon, Courtney
Bowen, Mercy
Whipple, Kelsey
Gonzales, Vanessa
Stein, Sydney
Dallas, Frisbie
Morgan, Miller
Garnier, Emily
Canham, Emily
Marcus, Morgan
Lehr, Jen

Simcox, Aubrey
LOPEZ, RACHAEL
McGonagle, Morgan
Kraich, Baily
Mullen, Madeline
Harpham, Michelle
Kolberg, Courtney
Porth, Ayuna
Student 1, Bridget
McElvaine, Havana

Grade
8
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Bib
1306
130
180
1455
1436
807
837
322
765
156
620
1472
59
625
154
752
792
615
542
374
624

Team

Valley

Brush

Brush

Summit Ridge
Summit

Peak To Peak

Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn

Most Precious Blood
Brush

Kent Denver
Summit Ridge
Brighton

Kent Denver

Brush

Monument Academy
Peace With Christ
Kent Denver

Front Range Christian
D'Evelyn

Kent Denver
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Time
12:00.19
12:00.56
12:14.41
12:15.22
12:15.46
12:23.07
12:23.64
12:24.56
12:32.79
12:34.08
12:37.28
12:37.87
12:38.86
12:42.79
12:49.33
12:52.87
12:53.37
12:53.73
12:54.07
12:56.59
12:57.77

7:00
7:42
7:43
7:47
7:52
8:16
10:35

7:13
7:30
7:38
8:00
8:03
8:40
9:20

7:02
7:06
8:19
10:16

7:21
7:31
7:39
8:50
8:59
9:18

5:58
8:14
8:51
8:52

Pace
06:27.2
06:27.4
06:34.8
06:35.3
06:35.4
06:39.5
06:39.8
06:40.3
06:44.7
06:45.4
06:47.1
06:47.5
06:48.0
06:50.1
06:53.6
06:55.5
06:55.8
06:56.0
06:56.2
06:57.5
06:58.2

13:03.97
14:21.12
14:23.64
14:29.46
14:39.50
15:24.00
19:42.89

13:26.34
13:58.61
14:13.64
14:54.37
15:00.02
16:08.28
17:23.24

13:06.31
13:14.97
15:29.77
19:06.27

13:41.52
13:59.02
14:14.31
16:27.97
16:44.69
17:18.10

11:06.91
15:20.69
16:29.57
16:30.23



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Serocki, Erin
Glass, Jessica
Brown, Molly
Buchli, Sydney
Harpham, Shannon
Cook, Rosie
Messick, Stefani
Kirk, Hannah
Vail, Andrea
Hoven, Cassity
Naeff, Kathrine
Burns, Kelly
Lujan, Kaitlynn
Pappas, Katherine
Aafedt, Cori
Garcia, Tyra
Hutton, Bridget
Trout, Torie
Brown, Mariah
Klaes, Ally
Haggas, Hannah
Loberg, Lindsey
Card, Mati

Mills, Arien
SMIDT, ABBY
Sanchez, Ashley
Lathan, Frenice
Erickson, Alamea
Espinoza, Marelyn
Sause, Maya
Johnson, Jessica
Barlow, Lauren
Wehrman, Abbey
Vigil, leshia
Samhouri, Mai
Macy, Miller
Morrison, Ciara
Maher, Jacqueline
Gerken, Kathryn
Parker, Anne
Burke, Cassidy
nash, madison
Student 6, Monica
Blaich, Bonnie
Murphree, Grace
Johnson, Alexa
Annette, Warner
Melanie, Hoekstra
Nelson, Solveig
Scheidt, Shelby
Tabor, Kaylie
Mclnerney, Kelly
Seat, Savannah
Call, Katie
Jocelyn, Aguilar
Porter, Sarah
Maerz, Kathryn
Mattison, Kaley
Miller, Kelly
JOHNSON, EVAN
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724
1122
306
1443
793
505
1295
1291
1274
702
269
1188
155
1424
1300
146
1318
177
132
1292
1288
1293
766
422
65
1072
510
316
142
515
508
602
1327
179
425
833
1420
1128
1120
1425
307
194
394
1110
753
773
796
835
1466
426
1477
340
1297
136
823
354
774
1322
771
55

Littleton Academy
St Vincent De Paul
D'Evelyn

Summit Ridge
Peace With Christ
Fitzsimmons
Turner

Turner

Summit Ridge
Littleton Academy
Denver Academy
Summit

Brush

Summit

Valley

Brush

Valley

Brush

Brush

Turner

Turner

Turner

Most Precious Blood
Elizabeth
Brighton

Sheridan
Fitzsimmons
D'Evelyn

Brush
Fitzsimmons
Fitzsimmons

Kent Denver
Valley

Brush

Elizabeth

Peak To Peak
Summit

St Vincent De Paul
St Vincent De Paul
Summit

D'Evelyn

Challenge To Excellence

D'Evelyn

St Vincent De Paul
Monument Academy
Most Precious Blood
Peak To Peak

Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Elizabeth

Summit Ridge
D'Evelyn

Turner

Brush

Peak To Peak
D'Evelyn

Most Precious Blood
Valley

Most Precious Blood
Brighton

13:00.12
13:00.75
13:05.25
13:07.81
13:10.13
13:11.19
13:13.73
13:17.26
13:18.16
13:22.60
13:26.39
13:28.56
13:32.08
13:36.00
13:37.21
13:37.78
13:38.21
13:38.78
13:39.10
13:41.07
13:41.39
13:49.27
13:54.45
13:59.55
14:00.19
14:01.12
14:01.59
14:01.96
14:02.36
14:02.62
14:02.89
14:06.90
14:07.38
14:08.30
14:08.77
14:10.27
14:12.30
14:18.71
14:21.69
14:24.79
14:25.22
14:26.53
14:27.86
14:31.43
14:34.16
14:34.76
14:35.17
14:35.76
14:36.83
14:38.78
14:44.38
14:45.99
14:49.18
14:49.53
14:49.94
14:50.35
14:52.07
14:56.89
14:58.29
14:59.44

06:59.4
06:59.8
07:02.2
07:03.6
07:04.8
07:05.4
07:06.7
07:08.6
07:09.1
07:11.5
07:13.5
07:14.7
07:16.6
07:18.7
07:19.4
07:19.7
07:19.9
07:20.2
07:20.4
07:21.4
07:21.6
07:25.8
07:28.6
07:31.4
07:31.7
07:32.2
07:32.5
07:32.7
07:32.9
07:33.0
07:33.2
07:35.3
07:35.6
07:36.1
07:36.3
07:37.1
07:38.2
07:41.7
07:43.3
07:44.9
07:45.2
07:45.9
07:46.6
07:48.5
07:50.0
07:50.3
07:50.5
07:50.8
07:51.4
07:52.5
07:55.5
07:56.3
07:58.1
07:58.2
07:58.5
07:58.7
07:59.6
08:02.2
08:03.0
08:03.6



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Davis, Courtney
Piehl, Tessa
Finholm, Olivia
Kerkhoff, Alex
Borchers, Jordan
Deline, Maggie
Moreno, Jackie
Student 7, Emily
Stieb, Morrisey
Stieb, Marisa
Aden, Olya

Baird, Becky
Merkel, Jordyn
Penny, Eileen
Snyder, Mariel
Shehan, Colleen
Gombas, Lauren
Anderson, Claire
Lund, Katrine
Schmidt, Jessica
Briggs, Emily
Madeline, Sargent
Pappas, Sofia
Martinez, Genesis
DeBolt, Tara
Erickson, Kristen
Dietel, Elizabeth
Bedard, Molly
Hernandez, Ashley
Call, Beth

Haas, Sarah
Middleton, Miranda
Kayla, Pries
Puchi, Crista
busher, katherin
Marchino, Gabrielle
Senn, Arran
Gifford, Meghan
Henston, Erin
Cadayong, Justine
Vega-Perkins, Jesse
Pontarelli, Kendal
Snedeker, Cassie
Richter, Devin
Devittorio, Tacey
Barosh, Kimberly
woodward, emily
Foster, Reid
Schrum, Courtney
DeSousa, Analyse
Tobler, Emily
Lucero, Dezare
Garcai, Lauren
Brianna, Seeberger
Taylor, Madison
Gavrilovic, Laura
Payne, Charlise
Hardy, Kimber
pinto, ashley
Mangham, Delany
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415
1427
1117
1127
1442
768
163
395
174
173
1179
408
1463
1131
1141
369
323
1180
709
427
1186
834
1467
1066
1113
1191
1452
1109
1063
135
771
282
826
1134
186
710
758
750
612
1445
1147
1132
1474
165
1286
453
197
769
170
1285
1144
1320
1312
801
1143
1118
717
151
195
268

Elizabeth

Summit

St Vincent De Paul
St Vincent De Paul
Summit Ridge

Most Precious Blood
Brush

D'Evelyn

Brush

Brush

Summit

Elizabeth

Summit Ridge

St Vincent De Paul
St Vincent De Paul
D'Evelyn

D'Evelyn

Summit

Littleton Academy
Elizabeth

Summit

Peak To Peak
Summit Ridge
Sheridan

St Vincent De Paul
Summit

Summit Ridge

St Vincent De Paul
Sheridan

Brush

Most Precious Blood
Denver Christian
Peak To Peak

St Vincent De Paul
Challenge To Excellence
Littleton Academy
Monument Academy
Monument Academy
Kent Denver
Summit Ridge

St Vincent De Paul
St Vincent De Paul
Summit Ridge
Brush

Turner

Estes Park
Challenge To Excellence
Most Precious Blood
Brush

Turner

St Vincent De Paul
Valley

Valley

Peak To Peak

St Vincent De Paul
St Vincent De Paul
Littleton Academy
Brush

Challenge To Excellence
Denver Academy

15:00.41
15:01.14
15:02.21
15:02.51
15:03.65
15:04.35
15:06.34
15:06.93
15:08.49
15:09.34
15:14.93
15:16.70
15:17.07
15:19.43
15:20.26
15:21.58
15:26.90
15:28.86
15:31.61
15:33.67
15:39.70
15:40.36
15:40.77
15:42.36
15:45.25
15:49.33
15:50.50
15:53.39
15:54.50
15:55.31
15:57.34
15:57.79
15:58.91
15:59.84
16:04.45
16:06.88
16:08.71
16:09.81
16:10.18
16:10.99
16:13.64
16:15.86
16:18.47
16:20.80
16:21.31
16:22.53
16:23.58
16:24.55
16:31.71
16:32.59
16:33.68
16:34.52
16:35.98
16:36.43
16:37.12
16:37.62
16:38.17
16:38.61
16:51.03
16:51.78

08:04.1
08:04.5
08:05.1
08:05.2
08:05.8
08:06.2
08:07.3
08:07.6
08:08.4
08:08.9
08:11.9
08:12.8
08:13.0
08:14.3
08:14.8
08:15.5
08:18.3
08:19.4
08:20.9
08:22.0
08:25.2
08:25.6
08:25.8
08:26.6
08:28.2
08:30.4
08:31.0
08:32.6
08:33.2
08:33.6
08:34.7
08:34.9
08:35.5
08:36.0
08:38.5
08:39.8
08:40.8
08:41.4
08:41.6
08:42.0
08:43.5
08:44.7
08:46.1
08:47.3
08:47.6
08:48.2
08:48.8
08:49.3
08:53.2
08:53.7
08:54.2
08:54.7
08:55.5
08:55.7
08:56.1
08:56.4
08:56.7
08:56.9
09:03.6
09:04.0



142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Place

Dilli, Calla

Nunez, Monica
Spatcher, Dylan
Beasley, Gianna
Munoz, Alina
Student 15, Tatianna
Rodgers, Lucy
Batchler, Lauren
kopp, kayla
Batrez, Arely

Cyr, Andrea
Brandenburg, Merideth
Hurlbut, Haleigh
Hessa, Miller
Moreno, Melissa
Paciaroni, Caroline
Schreiner, Tamara
O'Toole, Allie
Anderson, Lizi
Sena, Maryssa
Carter, Jennifer
Lopez, Kat

Perrett, Addison
Hindman, Alliee
Grubaugh, Anne
Brianna, Treppeda
Murray, Jessica
Korie, Pries
Middlebrook, Kristina
Foster, Erika

Rose, Madison
Harding, Alex
Garcia, Corina
Mauser, Emily
May, Jessica
Korneev, Angela
Kume, Katie
Davies, Kassie
Garcia, Jackie

(o) Ne) Wie e NIe B S Bl e e B oo N S B RN e SN BN B e e e N R G N RN N B2 NN B oo, Wie) Wie N B )}

698
1070
1475

694
1069

380
1136
409

190

127

139

131
1126

815

779
1130

169

781
1181

786
1111
1459
352
1456
770

802
780

829
1417
419
783
772

144
775
1414
705
707

141

145

Littleton Academy
Sheridan

Summit Ridge
Littleton Academy
Sheridan

D'Evelyn

St Vincent De Paul
Elizabeth

Challenge To Excellence
Brush

Brush

Brush

St Vincent De Paul
Peak To Peak

Most Precious Blood
St Vincent De Paul
Brush

Most Precious Blood
Summit

Most Precious Blood
St Vincent De Paul
Summit Ridge
D'Evelyn

Summit Ridge

Most Precious Blood
Peak To Peak

Most Precious Blood
Peak To Peak
Summit

Elizabeth

Most Precious Blood
Most Precious Blood
Brush

Most Precious Blood
Summit

Littleton Academy
Littleton Academy
Brush

Brush

Girls Middle School Team Results

Points Team

29 Brush

Team Points Name
2 Bowen, Mercy
3 Whipple, Kelsey
10 Marcus, Morgan
14 Kraich, Baily
29 Lujan, Kaitlynn
32 Garcia, Tyra
34 Trout, Torie
35 Brown, Mariah
44 Espinoza, Marelyn
49 Vigil, Ieshia
69 Call, Katie
81 Moreno, Jackie
83 Stieb, Morrisey

16:55.83
16:56.23
16:56.57
16:56.96
16:57.33
16:57.80
16:59.94
17:20.25
17:25.09
17:25.70
17:26.40
17:31.71
17:49.19
17:53.95
17:54.90
17:55.27
18:00.95
18:01.51
18:02.85
18:06.57
18:20.82
18:27.64
18:32.30
18:59.55
19:03.13
19:03.74
19:04.63
19:13.54
19:46.28
19:51.58
20:06.34
20:30.63
20:33.80
20:34.14
21:09.20
21:20.01
21:28.87
21:30.00
27:38.00

Grade
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09:06.1
09:06.4
09:06.5
09:06.8
09:07.0
09:07.2
09:08.4
09:19.3
09:21.9
09:22.2
09:22.6
09:25.4
09:34.8
09:37.4
09:37.9
09:38.1
09:41.2
09:41.5
09:42.2
09:44.2
09:51.8
09:55.5
09:58.0
10:12.7
10:14.6
10:14.9
10:15.4
10:20.2
10:37.8
10:40.6
10:48.6
11:01.6
11:03.3
11:03.5
11:22.4
11:28.2
11:32.9
11:33.5
14:51.4

Pace

6:27
6:34
6:45
6:53
7:16
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:32
7:35
7:57
8:07
8:08

Time

12:00.56
12:14.41
12:34.08
12:49.33
13:32.08
13:37.78
13:38.78
13:39.10
14:02.36
14:08.30
14:49.53
15:06.34
15:08.49



58

64

89

113

115

Kent Denver

Summit Ridge

D'Evelyn

Valley

Summit

84
104
117
121
130
141
142
143
148
164
169
170

11
13
16
18
47
112

12
22
26
64
66
79
87
97
101
113
116
134
153
155

17
21
43
56
58
67
71
82
90
91
137
154

31
33
48
73
124
125

28

Stieb, Marisa
Call, Beth
Richter, Devin
Schrum, Courtney
Hardy, Kimber
Batrez, Arely
Cyr, Andrea

Brandenburg, Merideth

Schreiner, Tamara
Garcia, Corina
Davies, Kassie
Garcia, Jackie

Lehr, Jen
McGonagle, Morgan
Kolberg, Courtney
McElvaine, Havana
Barlow, Lauren
Henston, Erin

Gonzales, Vanessa
Simcox, Aubrey
Buchli, Sydney
Vail, Andrea
Nelson, Solveig
Tabor, Kaylie
Borchers, Jordan
Merkel, Jordyn
Pappas, Sofia
Dietel, Elizabeth
Cadayong, Justine
Snedeker, Cassie
Spatcher, Dylan
Lopez, Kat
Hindman, Alliece

Garnier, Emily
Student 1, Bridget
Brown, Molly
Erickson, Alamea
Burke, Cassidy
Student 6, Monica
Mclnerney, Kelly
Porter, Sarah
Student 7, Emily
Shehan, Colleen
Gombas, Lauren
Student 15, Tatianna
Perrett, Addison

Chacon, Courtney
Aafedt, Cori
Hutton, Bridget
Wehrman, Abbey
Mattison, Kaley
Lucero, Dezare
Garcai, Lauren

Stein, Sydney
Burns, Kelly
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8:08
8:33
8:46
8:52
8:56
9:21
9:22
9:25
9:40
11:02
11:33
14:51

6:46
6:49
6:55
6:57
7:34
8:41

6:35
6:46
7:03
7:09
7:50
7:55
8:05
8:13
8:25
8:30
8:41
8:45
9:06
9:55
10:12

6:40
6:57
7:02
7:32
7:45
7:46
7:55
7:58
8:07
8:15
8:17
9:06
9:57

6:27
7:19
7:19
7:35
8:01
8:54
8:54

6:35
7:14

15:09.34
15:55.31
16:20.80
16:31.71
16:38.61
17:25.70
17:26.40
17:31.71
18:00.95
20:33.80
21:30.00
27:38.00

12:37.28
12:42.79
12:53.73
12:57.77
14:06.90
16:10.18

12:15.22
12:37.87
13:07.81
13:18.16
14:36.83
14:44.38
15:03.65
15:17.07
15:40.77
15:50.50
16:10.99
16:18.47
16:56.57
18:27.64
18:59.55

12:24.56
12:56.59
13:05.25
14:01.96
14:25.22
14:27.86
14:45.99
14:50.35
15:06.93
15:21.58
15:26.90
16:57.80
18:32.30

12:00.19
13:37.21
13:38.21
14:07.38
14:56.89
16:34.52
16:35.98

12:15.46
13:28.56



10

11

122

126

156

181

186

Turner

Peak To Peak

Fitzsimmons

Most Precious Blood

St Vincent De Paul

30
52
55
76
85
92
95
100
150
160
166

24
25
36
37
38
68
118
122

51
62
63
70
96
106
126
145
157
159

23
42
45
46

39
61
72
74
80
105
120
146
149
151
156
158
162
163
165

20
53
54
59

Pappas, Katherine
Morrison, Ciara
Parker, Anne
Piehl, Tessa
Aden, Olya
Anderson, Claire
Briggs, Emily
Erickson, Kristen
Anderson, Lizi

Middlebrook, Kristina

May, Jessica

Messick, Stefani
Kirk, Hannah
Klaes, Ally
Haggas, Hannah
Loberg, Lindsey
Seat, Savannah
Devittorio, Tacey
DeSousa, Analyse

Dallas, Frisbie
Morgan, Miller
Macy, Miller
Annette, Warner
Melanie, Hoekstra
Jocelyn, Aguilar
Madeline, Sargent
Kayla, Pries
Brianna, Seeberger
Hessa, Miller
Brianna, Treppeda
Korie, Pries

Cook, Rosie
Lathan, Frenice
Sause, Maya
Johnson, Jessica

Canham, Emily
Card, Mati
Johnson, Alexa
Maerz, Kathryn
Miller, Kelly
Deline, Maggie
Haas, Sarah
Foster, Reid
Moreno, Melissa
O'Toole, Allie
Sena, Maryssa
Grubaugh, Anne
Murray, Jessica
Rose, Madison
Harding, Alex
Mauser, Emily

Glass, Jessica
Maher, Jacqueline
Gerken, Kathryn
Blaich, Bonnie
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7:18
7:38
7:44
8:04
8:11
8:18
8:24
8:30
9:41
10:37
11:22

7:06
7:08
7:21
7:21
7:25
7:57
8:47
8:53

6:39
6:39
7:36
7:50
7:50
7:57
8:25
8:35
8:55
9:36
10:14
10:19

7:05
7:32
7:32
7:32

6:44
7:28
7:49
7:59
8:02
8:06
8:34
8:49
9:37
9:41
9:43
10:14
10:15
10:48
11:01
11:03

6:59
7:41
7:42
7:48

13:36.00
14:12.30
14:24.79
15:01.14
15:14.93
15:28.86
15:39.70
15:49.33
18:02.85
19:46.28
21:09.20

13:13.73
13:17.26
13:41.07
13:41.39
13:49.27
14:49.18
16:21.31
16:32.59

12:23.07
12:23.64
14:10.27
14:35.17
14:35.76
14:49.94
15:40.36
15:58.91
16:36.43
17:53.95
19:03.74
19:13.54

13:11.19
14:01.59
14:02.62
14:02.89

12:32.79
13:54.45
14:34.76
14:52.07
14:58.29
15:04.35
15:57.34
16:24.55
17:54.90
18:01.51
18:06.57
19:03.13
19:04.63
20:06.34
20:30.63
20:34.14

13:00.75
14:18.71
14:21.69
14:31.43



12

13

14

15

16

230

248

296

375

415

Elizabeth

Littleton Academy

Monument Academy

Sheridan

Challenge To Excellence

71
78
88
89
99
102
107
114
115
123
127
128
138
144
147
152

40
50
65
75
86
94
139
161

19
27
93
109
129
132
135
167
168

15
60
110
111

41
98
103
133
136

57
108
119
131
140

Finholm, Olivia
Kerkhoff, Alex
Penny, Eileen
Snyder, Mariel
DeBolt, Tara
Bedard, Molly
Puchi, Crista
Vega-Perkins, Jesse
Pontarelli, Kendal
Tobler, Emily
Taylor, Madison
Gavrilovic, Laura
Rodgers, Lucy
Hurlbut, Haleigh
Paciaroni, Caroline
Carter, Jennifer

Mills, Arien
Samhouri, Mai
Scheidt, Shelby
Davis, Courtney
Baird, Becky
Schmidt, Jessica
Batchler, Lauren
Foster, Erika

Serocki, Erin
Hoven, Cassity
Lund, Katrine
Marchino, Gabrielle
Payne, Charlise
Dilli, Calla
Beasley, Gianna
Korneev, Angela
Kume, Katie

Mullen, Madeline
Murphree, Grace
Senn, Arran
Gifford, Meghan

Sanchez, Ashley
Martinez, Genesis
Hernandez, Ashley
Nunez, Monica
Munoz, Alina

nash, madison
busher, katherin
woodward, emily
pinto, ashley
kopp, kayla

~N 000 00 000NN 0

~N 3 00 0 3 o0

AN AN AN NN
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8:04
8:04
8:14
8:14
8:28
8:32
8:35
8:43
8:44
8:53
8:56
8:56
9:07
9:34
9:37
9:51

7:31
7:35
7:52
8:03
8:12
8:21
9:19
10:40

6:59
7:11
8:20
8:39
8:56
9:05
9:06
11:28
11:32

6:55
7:49
8:40
8:40

7:32
8:26
8:32
9:06
9:06

7:45
8:38
8:48
9:03
9:21

15:02.21
15:02.51
15:19.43
15:20.26
15:45.25
15:53.39
15:59.84
16:13.64
16:15.86
16:33.68
16:37.12
16:37.62
16:59.94
17:49.19
17:55.27
18:20.82

13:59.55
14:08.77
14:38.78
15:00.41
15:16.70
15:33.67
17:20.25
19:51.58

13:00.12
13:22.60
15:31.61
16:06.88
16:38.17
16:55.83
16:56.96
21:20.01
21:28.87

12:52.87
14:34.16
16:08.71
16:09.81

14:01.12
15:42.36
15:54.50
16:56.23
16:57.33

14:26.53
16:04.45
16:23.58
16:51.03
17:25.09



